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Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is

true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than officer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.
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Form

The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

Name of organization

Doing Business As

Number and street Telephone number

City, town, or post office, state, and ZIP code

Is this a group return 

for affiliates?Name and address of principal officer:

If "No," attach a list. (see instructions)

Group exemption number  |

Tax-exempt status:

Briefly describe the organization's mission or most significant activities:

Check this box if the organization discontinued its operations or disposed of more than 25%  of its net assets.

Number of voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1a)

Number of independent voting members of the governing body (Part VI, line 1b)

Total number of individuals employed in calendar year 2012 (Part V, line 2a)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total number of volunteers (estimate if necessary)

Total unrelated business revenue from Part VIII, column (C), line 12

Net unrelated business taxable income from Form 990-T, line 34

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

����������������������

Contributions and grants (Part VIII, line 1h) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Program service revenue (Part VIII, line 2g) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~Investment income (Part VIII, column (A), lines 3, 4, and 7d)

Other revenue (Part VIII, column (A), lines 5, 6d, 8c, 9c, 10c, and 11e) ~~~~~~~~

Total revenue - add lines 8 through 11 (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12) ���

Grants and similar amounts paid (Part IX, column (A), lines 1-3)

Benefits paid to or for members (Part IX, column (A), line 4)

Salaries, other compensation, employee benefits (Part IX, column (A), lines 5-10)

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~

Professional fundraising fees (Part IX, column (A), line 11e)

Total fundraising expenses (Part IX, column (D), line 25)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other expenses (Part IX, column (A), lines 11a-11d, 11f-24e)

Total expenses. Add lines 13-17 (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)

Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 18 from line 12

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

����������������

Total assets (Part X, line 16)

Total liabilities (Part X, line 26)

Net assets or fund balances. Subtract line 21 from line 20

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��������������

May the IRS discuss this return with the preparer shown above? (see instructions) ���������������������

LHA Form (2012)

Part I Summary
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APR 1, 2012 MAR 31, 2013

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.
13-6006960

30 SOUTH BROADWAY 914-816-8967
4,713,873.

IRVINGTON, NY  10533
CARL OBERG X

SAME AS C ABOVE
X

WWW.FEE.ORG
X 1946 NY

TO PROMOTE AND EDUCATE IN THE
PRINCIPLES OF SOUND ECONOMICS

12
12
10
0

680,726.
244,872.

2,321,879. 2,352,336.
0. 0.

44,498. 140,641.
186,500. 751,810.

2,552,877. 3,244,787.
610. 5,800.
0. 0.

783,875. 971,680.
0. 0.

353,414.
1,914,892. 2,065,497.
2,699,377. 3,042,977.
<146,500.> 201,810.

6,121,546. 6,262,251.
498,749. 542,563.

5,622,797. 5,719,688.

CARL OBERG

DAVID SCHUCHMANN P01240918
CBIZ MHM, LLC 34-1851358
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Code: Expenses $ including grants of $ Revenue $

Code: Expenses $ including grants of $ Revenue $

Code: Expenses $ including grants of $ Revenue $

Expenses $ including grants of $ Revenue $

232002
12-10-12

 

1

2

3

4

Yes No

Yes No

4a

4b

4c

4d

4e Total program service expenses 

 

Form 990 (2012) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part III �����������������������������

Briefly describe the organization's mission:

Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on

the prior Form 990 or 990-EZ?

If "Yes," describe these new services on Schedule O.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization cease conducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program services?

If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O.

~~~~~~

Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by expenses.

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others, the total expenses, and

revenue, if any, for each program service reported.

( ) ( ) ( )

( ) ( ) ( )

( ) ( ) ( )

Other program services (Describe in Schedule O.)

( ) ( )

Form (2012)

2
Statement of Program Service AccomplishmentsPart III
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†

† †

† †

J

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

ORGANIZATION'S MISSION IS TO OFFER THE MOST CONSISTENT CASE FOR THE
"FIRST PRINCIPLES" OF FREEDOMS: THE SANCTITY OF PRIVATE PROPERTY,
INDIVIDUAL LIBERTY, THE RULE OF LAW, THE FREE MARKET AND THE MORAL
SUPERIORITY OF INDIVIDUAL CHOICE AND RESPONSIBILITY OVER COERCION.

X

X

1,252,175. 5,800.
SEMINARS AND LECTURES - PROMOTING THE PHILOSOPHY OF FREE MARKET
ECONOMICS AND THE IMPORTING OF GENERAL EDUCATION RELATING TO ECONOMIC
FREEDOM.

358,892.
BOOKS & PUBLICATIONS - THE DISSEMINATION OF THE RESULTS OF RESEARCH AND
STUDY IN THE FIELD OF ECONOMICS AND THE RELATED BRANCHES OF SOCIAL
SCIENCE.

520,902.
WEBSITE OUTREACH - PROMOTING THE PHILOSOPHY OF FREE MARKET ECONOMICS
AND EDUCATION.

2,131,969.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Section 501(c)(3) organizations.

a

b

c

d

e

f

a

b

11a

11b

11c

11d

11e

11f

12a

12b

13

14a

14b

15

16

17

18

19

20a

20b

a

b

a

b

If "Yes," complete Schedule A

Schedule B, Schedule of Contributors

If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part I

If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part II

If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Part III

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part I

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part II

If "Yes," complete

Schedule D, Part III

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part V

If "Yes," complete Schedule D,

Part VI

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VII

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part VIII

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part IX

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X

If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X

If "Yes," complete

Schedule D, Parts XI and XII

If "Yes," and if the organization answered "No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts XI and XII is optional

If "Yes," complete Schedule E

If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts I and IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts II and IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts III and IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part I

If "Yes," complete Schedule G, Part II

If "Yes,"

complete Schedule G, Part III

If "Yes," complete Schedule H

Form 990 (2012) Page 

Is the organization described in section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Is the organization required to complete ?

Did the organization engage in direct or indirect political campaign activities on behalf of or in opposition to candidates for

public office? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Did the organization engage in lobbying activities, or have a section 501(h) election in effect

during the tax year? 

Is the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that receives membership dues, assessments, or

similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98-19? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization maintain any donor advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for which donors have the right to

provide advice on the distribution or investment of amounts in such funds or accounts? 

Did the organization receive or hold a conservation easement, including easements to preserve open space,

the environment, historic land areas, or historic structures? 

Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account liability; serve as a custodian for

amounts not listed in Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services?

Did the organization, directly or through a related organization, hold assets in temporarily restricted endowments, permanent

endowments, or quasi-endowments? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization's answer to any of the following questions is "Yes," then complete Schedule D, Parts VI, VII, VIII, IX, or X

as applicable.

Did the organization report an amount for land, buildings, and equipment in Part X, line 10? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report an amount for investments - other securities in Part X, line 12 that is 5%  or more of its total

assets reported in Part X, line 16? 

Did the organization report an amount for investments - program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5%  or more of its total

assets reported in Part X, line 16? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report an amount for other assets in Part X, line 15 that is 5%  or more of its total assets reported in

Part X, line 16? 

Did the organization report an amount for other liabilities in Part X, line 25? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses

the organization's liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? 

Did the organization obtain separate, independent audited financial statements for the tax year? 

~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financial statements for the tax year?

~~~~~

Is the organization a school described in section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii)? 

Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising, business,

investment, and program service activities outside the United States, or aggregate foreign investments valued at $100,000

or more? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or assistance to any organization

or entity located outside the United States? 

Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or assistance to individuals

located outside the United States? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraising services on Part IX,

column (A), lines 6 and 11e? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report more than $15,000 total of fundraising event gross income and contributions on Part VIII, lines

1c and 8a? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming activities on Part VIII, line 9a? 

Did the organization operate one or more hospital facilities? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes" to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financial statements to this return? ����������

Form  (2012)

3
Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules
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Yes No

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

21

22

23

24a

24b

24c

24d

25a

25b

26

27

28a

28b

28c

29

30

31

32

33

34

35a

35b

36

37

38

a

b

c

d

a

b

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations. 

a

b

c

a

b

Section 501(c)(3) organizations. 

Note. 

(continued)

If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and II

If "Yes," complete Schedule I, Parts I and III

If "Yes," complete

Schedule J

If "Yes," answer lines 24b through 24d and complete

Schedule K. If "No", go to line 25

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part I

If "Yes," complete

Schedule L, Part I

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part II

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part III

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule L, Part IV

If "Yes," complete Schedule M

If "Yes," complete Schedule M

If "Yes," complete Schedule N, Part I

If "Yes," complete

Schedule N, Part II

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part I

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part II, III, or IV, and 

Part V, line 1

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part V, line 2

If "Yes," complete Schedule R, Part VI

Form 990 (2012) Page 

Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to any government or organization in the

United States on Part IX, column (A), line 1? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants and other assistance to individuals in the United States on Part IX,

column (A), line 2? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization answer "Yes" to Part VII, Section A, line 3, 4, or 5 about compensation of the organization's current

and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than $100,000 as of the

last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 2002? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exception?

Did the organization maintain an escrow account other than a refunding escrow at any time during the year to defease

any tax-exempt bonds?

Did the organization act as an "on behalf of" issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year?

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization engage in an excess benefit transaction with a

disqualified person during the year? 

Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person in a prior year, and

that the transaction has not been reported on any of the organization's prior Forms 990 or 990-EZ? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Was a loan to or by a current or former officer, director, trustee, key employee, highest compensated employee, or disqualified

person outstanding as of the end of the organization's tax year? 

Did the organization provide a grant or other assistance to an officer, director, trustee, key employee, substantial

contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 35%  controlled entity or family member

of any of these persons? 

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, Part IV

instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions):

A current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? ~~~~~~~~~~~

A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? 

An entity of which a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee (or a family member thereof) was an officer,

director, trustee, or direct or indirect owner? 

~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? 

Did the organization receive contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified conservation

contributions? 

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations?

Did the organization sell, exchange, dispose of, or transfer more than 25%  of its net assets? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization own 100%  of an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations

sections 301.7701-2 and 301.7701-3? 

Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have a controlled entity within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)?

If "Yes" to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a controlled entity

within the meaning of section 512(b)(13)? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charitable related organization?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization conduct more than 5%  of its activities through an entity that is not a related organization

and that is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? ~~~~~~~~

Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, lines 11b and 19?

All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O�������������������������������

Form  (2012)
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Part IV Checklist of Required Schedules
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Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds and section 509(a)(3) supporting organizations. 

 

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

a

b

c

1a

1b

1c

a

b

2a

Note. 

2b

3a

3b

4a

5a

5b

5c

6a

6b

7a

7b

7c

7e

7f

7g

7h

8

9a

9b

a

b

a

b

a

b

c

a

b

Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c).

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

7d

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds.

a

b

Section 501(c)(7) organizations. 

a

b

10a

10b

Section 501(c)(12) organizations. 

a

b

11a

11b

a

b

Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. 12a

12b

Section 501(c)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers.

Note.

a

b

c

a

b

13a

13b

13c

14a

14b

e-file

If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule O

If "No," provide an explanation in Schedule O

Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and partly for goods and services provided to the payor?

Did the supporting

organization, or a donor advised fund maintained by a sponsoring organization, have excess business holdings at any time during the year?

Form  (2012)

Form 990 (2012) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part V�����������������������������

Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 1096. Enter -0- if not applicable ~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable ~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization comply with backup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable gaming

(gambling) winnings to prize winners? �������������������������������������������

Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-3, Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements,

filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered by this return ~~~~~~~~~~

If at least one is reported on line 2a, did the organization file all required federal employment tax returns?

If the sum of lines 1a and 2a is greater than 250, you may be required to  (see instructions)

~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year?

If "Yes," has it filed a Form 990-T for this year? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in, or a signature or other authority over, a

financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial account)?~~~~~~~

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country:

See instructions for filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial Accounts.

Was the organization a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year?

Did any taxable party notify the organization that it was or is a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction?

~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," to line 5a or 5b, did the organization file Form 8886-T? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the organization solicit

any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions?

If "Yes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or gifts

were not tax deductible?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," did the organization notify the donor of the value of the goods or services provided?

Did the organization sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of tangible personal property for which it was required

to file Form 8282?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

����������������������������������������������������

If "Yes," indicate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year

Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract?

If the organization received a contribution of qualified intellectual property, did the organization file Form 8899 as required?

If the organization received a contribution of cars, boats, airplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization file a Form 1098-C?

~

Did the organization make any taxable distributions under section 4966?

Did the organization make a distribution to a donor, donor advisor, or related person?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter:

Initiation fees and capital contributions included on Part VIII, line 12

Gross receipts, included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, for public use of club facilities

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Enter:

Gross income from members or shareholders

Gross income from other sources (Do not net amounts due or paid to other sources against

amounts due or received from them.)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Is the organization filing Form 990 in lieu of Form 1041?

If "Yes," enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year ������

Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans in more than one state?

 See the instructions for additional information the organization must report on Schedule O.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the amount of reserves the organization is required to maintain by the states in which the

organization is licensed to issue qualified health plans

Enter the amount of reserves on hand

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services during the tax year?

If "Yes," has it filed a Form 720 to report these payments? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

����������

5
Part V Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance
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†
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Yes No

1a

1b

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

a

b

2

3

4

5

6

7a

7b

8a

8b

9

a

b

a

b

Yes No

10

11

a

b

10a

10b

11a

12a

12b

12c

13

14

15a

15b

16a

16b

a

b

12a

b

c

13

14

15

a

b

16a

b

17

18

19

20

For each "Yes" response to lines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No" response

to line 8a, 8b, or 10b below, describe the circumstances, processes, or changes in Schedule O. See instructions.

If "Yes," provide the names and addresses in Schedule O

(This Section B requests information about policies not required by the Internal Revenue Code.)

If "No," go to line 13

If "Yes," describe

in Schedule O how this was done

 (explain in Schedule O)

If there are material differences in voting rights among members of the governing body, or if the governing

body delegated broad authority to an executive committee or similar committee, explain in Schedule O.

Did the organization contemporaneously document the meetings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following:

Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key employees required to disclose annually interests that could give rise to conflicts?

Form  (2012)

Form 990 (2012) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part VI �����������������������������

Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year

Enter the number of voting members included in line 1a, above, who are independent

~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employee have a family relationship or a business relationship with any other

officer, director, trustee, or key employee? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization delegate control over management duties customarily performed by or under the direct supervision

of officers, directors, or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization make any significant changes to its governing documents since the prior Form 990 was filed?

Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets?

Did the organization have members or stockholders?

~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint one or

more members of the governing body?

Are any governance decisions of the organization reserved to (or subject to approval by) members, stockholders, or

persons other than the governing body?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

The governing body?

Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VII, Section A, who cannot be reached at the

organization's mailing address? �����������������

Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates?

If "Yes," did the organization have written policies and procedures governing the activities of such chapters, affiliates,

and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with the organization's exempt purposes?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body before filing the form?

Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990.

Did the organization have a written conflict of interest policy? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization have a written whistleblower policy?

Did the organization have a written document retention and destruction policy?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by independent

persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?

The organization's CEO, Executive Director, or top management official

Other officers or key employees of the organization

If "Yes" to line 15a or 15b, describe the process in Schedule O (see instructions).

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a joint venture or similar arrangement with a

taxable entity during the year? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its participation

in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the organization's

exempt status with respect to such arrangements? ������������������������������������

List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 is required to be filed 

Section 6104 requires an organization to make its Forms 1023 (or 1024 if applicable), 990, and 990-T (Section 501(c)(3)s only) available

for public inspection. Indicate how you made these available. Check all that apply.

Own website Another's website Upon request Other

Describe in Schedule O whether (and if so, how), the organization made its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, and financial

statements available to the public during the tax year.

State the name, physical address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the books and records of the organization: |

6
Part VI Governance, Management, and Disclosure 

Section A. Governing Body and Management

Section B. Policies 

Section C. Disclosure

990

†

J

† † † †

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

X

12

12

X

X
X
X
X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X

X
X

X

NY,NJ

X

THE FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION - 914-816-8967
30 SOUTH BROADWAY, IRVINGTON, NY  10533
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(do not check more than one
box, unless person is both an
officer and a director/trustee)

232007  12-10-12

current

 

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

1a  

current 

current 

former 

former directors or trustees 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Complete this table for all persons required to be listed. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.

 List the organization's five  highest compensated employees (other than an officer, director, trustee, or key employee) who received reportable
compensation (Box 5 of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,000 from the organization and any related organizations

 

Form 990 (2012) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part VII�����������������������������

• List all of the organization's officers, directors, trustees (whether individuals or organizations), regardless of amount of compensation.
Enter -0- in columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was paid.

• List all of the organization's key employees, if any. See instructions for definition of "key employee."
•

.

• List all of the organization's officers, key employees, and highest compensated employees who received more than $100,000 of
reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

• List all of the organization's that received, in the capacity as a former director or trustee of the organization,
more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations.

List persons in the following order: individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest compensated employees; 
and former such persons.

Check this box if neither the organization nor any related organization compensated any current officer, director, or trustee.

PositionName and Title Average 
hours per

week 
(list any

hours for
related

organizations
below
line)

Reportable
compensation

from 
the

organization
(W-2/1099-MISC)

Reportable
compensation
from related

organizations
(W-2/1099-MISC)

Estimated
amount of

other
compensation

from the
organization
and related

organizations

Form (2012)

7
Part VII Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated

Employees, and Independent Contractors

990

†

†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

(1)  PETER BOETTKE 1.00

TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(2)  WAYNE OLSON 10.00

CHAIRMAN, TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(3)  EDWARD KOPKO 1.00

TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(4)  FRAYDA LEVY 1.00

TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(5)  ROGER REAM 1.00

SECRETARY, TRUSTEE X X 0. 0. 0.

(6)  DON SMITH 1.00

TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(7)  JEFFREY GIESEA 2.00

TREASURER, TRUSTEE X X 0. 0. 0.

(8)  WILLIAM DUNN 1.00

TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(9)  ETHELMAE HUMPHREYS 1.00

TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(10) HARRY LANGENBERG 1.00

TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(11) KRIS ALAN MAUREN 1.00

TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(12) DAN GROSSMAN 1.00

TRUSTEE X 0. 0. 0.

(13) CARL OBERG 40.00

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR X 90,106. 0. 0.

(14) LARRY REED 40.00

PRESIDENT X 155,875. 0. 0.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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(do not check more than one
box, unless person is both an
officer and a director/trustee)

232008
12-10-12

 

Section A. Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees 

(B) (C)(A) (D) (E) (F)

1b

c

d

Sub-total

Total from continuation sheets to Part VII, Section A

Total (add lines 1b and 1c)

2

Yes No

3

4

5

former 

3

4

5

Section B. Independent Contractors

1

(A) (B) (C)

2

(continued)

If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such individual

If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such individual

If "Yes," complete Schedule J for such person

Page Form 990 (2012)

PositionAverage 
hours per

week
(list any

hours for
related

organizations
below
line)

Name and title Reportable
compensation

from 
the

organization
(W-2/1099-MISC)

Reportable
compensation
from related

organizations
(W-2/1099-MISC)

Estimated
amount of

other
compensation

from the
organization
and related

organizations

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

~~~~~~~~ |

���������������������� |

Total number of individuals (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of reportable

compensation from the organization |

Did the organization list any officer, director, or trustee, key employee, or highest compensated employee on

line 1a? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For any individual listed on line 1a, is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the organization

and related organizations greater than $150,000? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did any person listed on line 1a receive or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual for services

rendered to the organization? ������������������������

Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of compensation from 

the organization. Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.

Name and business address Description of services Compensation

Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than

$100,000 of compensation from the organization |

Form  (2012)

8
Part VII

990

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

245,981. 0. 0.
0. 0. 0.

245,981. 0. 0.

1

X

X

X

NONE

0

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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Noncash contributions included in lines 1a-1f: $

232009
12-10-12

Total revenue. 

 

(A) (B) (C) (D)

1 a

b

c

d

e

f

g

h

1

1

1

1

1

1

a

b

c

d

e

f

C
o

n
tr

ib
u

ti
o

n
s
, 
G

if
ts

, 
G

ra
n

ts
a

n
d

 O
th

e
r 

S
im

il
a

r 
A

m
o

u
n

ts

Total. 

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

2

P
ro

g
ra

m
 S

e
rv

ic
e

R
e

ve
n

u
e

Total. 

3

4

5

6 a

b

c

d

a

b

c

d

7

a

b

c

8

a

b

9 a

b

c

a

b

10 a

b

c

a

b

11 a

b

c

d

e Total. 

O
th

e
r 

R
e

ve
n

u
e

12

Revenue excluded
from tax under
sections 512,
513, or 514

All other contributions, gifts, grants, and

similar amounts not included above

See instructions.

Form  (2012)

Page Form 990 (2012)

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part VIII ���������������������������

Total revenue Related or
exempt function

revenue

Unrelated
business
revenue

Federated campaigns

Membership dues

~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

Fundraising events

Related organizations

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Government grants (contributions)

~~

Add lines 1a-1f ����������������� |

Business Code

All other program service revenue ~~~~~

Add lines 2a-2f ����������������� |

Investment income (including dividends, interest, and

other similar amounts)

Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

|

Royalties ����������������������� |

(i) Real (ii) Personal

Gross rents

Less: rental expenses

Rental income or (loss)

Net rental income or (loss)

~~~~~~~

~~~

~~

�������������� |

Gross amount from sales of

assets other than inventory

(i) Securities (ii) Other

Less: cost or other basis

and sales expenses

Gain or (loss)

~~~

~~~~~~~

Net gain or (loss) ������������������� |

Gross income from fundraising events (not

including $ of

contributions reported on line 1c). See

Part IV, line 18 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less: direct expenses~~~~~~~~~~

Net income or (loss) from fundraising events ����� |

Gross income from gaming activities. See

Part IV, line 19 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less: direct expenses

Net income or (loss) from gaming activities

~~~~~~~~~

������ |

Gross sales of inventory, less returns

and allowances ~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Less: cost of goods sold

Net income or (loss) from sales of inventory

~~~~~~~~

������ |

Miscellaneous Revenue Business Code

All other revenue ~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 11a-11d ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

|�������������

9
Part VIII Statement of Revenue

990

†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

2,352,336.

80,777.

2,352,336.

62,135. 62,135.

1,547,592.

1,469,086.

78,506.

78,506. 78,506.

S-CORP K-1 310000 680,726. 680,726.

ROYALTY RECEIPTS 900099 35,429. 35,429.

SPECIAL EVENT INCOME 900099 15,000. 15,000.

900099 20,655. 20,655.

751,810.

3,244,787. 71,084. 680,726. 140,641.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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Check here if following SOP 98-2 (ASC 958-720)

232010  12-10-12

Total functional expenses. 

Joint costs.

 

(A) (B) (C) (D)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

a

b

c

d

e

25

26

Section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete all columns. All other organizations must complete column (A).

Grants and other assistance to governments and 

organizations in the United States. See Part IV, line 21

Compensation not included above, to disqualified 

persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and 

persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B)

Pension plan accruals and contributions (include

section 401(k) and 403(b) employer contributions)

Professional fundraising services. See Part IV, line 17

(If line 11g amount exceeds 10% of line 25,

column (A) amount, list line 11g expenses on Sch O.)

Other expenses. Itemize expenses not covered 
above. (List miscellaneous expenses in line 24e. If line
24e amount exceeds 10% of line 25, column (A)
amount, list line 24e expenses on Schedule O.)

Add lines 1 through 24e

 Complete this line only if the organization

reported in column (B) joint costs from a combined

educational campaign and fundraising solicitation.

 

Form 990 (2012) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part IX ��������������������������

Total expenses Program service
expenses

Management and
general expenses

Fundraising
expenses

Grants and other assistance to individuals in

the United States. See Part IV, line 22 ~~~

Grants and other assistance to governments,

organizations, and individuals outside the

United States. See Part IV, lines 15 and 16 ~

Benefits paid to or for members ~~~~~~~

Compensation of current officers, directors,

trustees, and key employees ~~~~~~~~

~~~

Other salaries and wages ~~~~~~~~~~

Other employee benefits ~~~~~~~~~~

Payroll taxes ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Fees for services (non-employees):

Management

Legal

Accounting

Lobbying

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Investment management fees

Other. 

~~~~~~~~

Advertising and promotion

Office expenses

Information technology

Royalties

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Occupancy ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~Travel

Payments of travel or entertainment expenses

for any federal, state, or local public officials

Conferences, conventions, and meetings ~~

Interest

Payments to affiliates

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation, depletion, and amortization

Insurance

~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~

All other expenses

|

Form (2012)

Do not include amounts reported on lines 6b,

7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIII.

10
Part IX Statement of Functional Expenses

990

†

†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

X

5,800. 5,800.

46,450. 33,550. 5,406. 7,494.

748,681. 540,759. 87,135. 120,787.

114,100. 82,412. 13,280. 18,408.
62,449. 45,106. 7,268. 10,075.

474,535. 293,948. 132,514. 48,073.
37,348. 33,211. 3,117. 1,020.

345,732. 269,814. 52,942. 22,976.

62,380. 45,056. 7,260. 10,064.
33,304. 24,055. 3,876. 5,373.

OUTSIDE SERVICES 329,002. 207,493. 84,653. 36,856.
SEMINAR STUDENTS 209,302. 209,302.
RENTAL & LEASE EXPENSE 139,357. 116,393. 9,624. 13,340.
INCOME TAXES 94,700. 94,700.

SEE SCH O 339,837. 225,070. 55,819. 58,948.
3,042,977. 2,131,969. 557,594. 353,414.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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(A) (B)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10c

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

a

b

10a

10b

A
s
s
e

ts

Total assets. 

L
ia

b
il
it

ie
s

Total liabilities. 

Organizations that follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here and

complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34.

27

28

29

Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here

and complete lines 30 through 34.

30

31

32

33

34

N
e

t 
A

s
s
e

ts
 o

r 
F

u
n

d
 B

a
la

n
c

e
s

 

Form 990 (2012) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part X ������������������������������

Beginning of year End of year

Cash - non-interest-bearing

Savings and temporary cash investments

Pledges and grants receivable, net

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Accounts receivable, net ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Loans and other receivables from current and former officers, directors,

trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees. Complete

Part II of Schedule L ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Loans and other receivables from other disqualified persons (as defined under

section 4958(f)(1)), persons described in section 4958(c)(3)(B), and contributing

employers and sponsoring organizations of section 501(c)(9) voluntary

employees' beneficiary organizations (see instr). Complete Part II of Sch L ~~

Notes and loans receivable, net

Inventories for sale or use

Prepaid expenses and deferred charges

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Land, buildings, and equipment: cost or other

basis. Complete Part VI of Schedule D

Less: accumulated depreciation

~~~

~~~~~~

Investments - publicly traded securities

Investments - other securities. See Part IV, line 11

Investments - program-related. See Part IV, line 11

Intangible assets

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other assets. See Part IV, line 11 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34) ����������

Accounts payable and accrued expenses

Grants payable

Deferred revenue

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Tax-exempt bond liabilities

Escrow or custodial account liability. Complete Part IV of Schedule D

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~

Loans and other payables to current and former officers, directors, trustees,

key employees, highest compensated employees, and disqualified persons.

Complete Part II of Schedule L ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties ~~~~~~

Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third parties ~~~~~~~~

Other liabilities (including federal income tax, payables to related third

parties, and other liabilities not included on lines 17-24). Complete Part X of

Schedule D ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 17 through 25 ������������������

|

Unrestricted net assets

Temporarily restricted net assets

Permanently restricted net assets

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

|

Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds

Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund

Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

~~~~

Total net assets or fund balances ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances ����������������

Form (2012)

11
Balance SheetPart X

990

†

†

†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

360,701. 272,843.
567,044. 107,566.
167,629. 34,513.
3,014.

26,363. 15,316.
190,891. 103,166.

2,114,704.
1,882,344. 256,127. 232,360.

2,919,367. 3,644,593.
1,028,600. 1,526,000.

601,810. 325,894.
6,121,546. 6,262,251.
193,722. 123,536.

118,540. 100,188.

186,487. 318,839.
498,749. 542,563.

X

3,818,756. 4,022,853.
306,416. 201,531.

1,497,625. 1,495,304.

5,622,797. 5,719,688.
6,121,546. 6,262,251.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Yes No

1

2

3

a

b

c

2a

2b

2c

a

b

3a

3b

 

Form 990 (2012) Page 

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part XI �����������������������������

Total revenue (must equal Part VIII, column (A), line 12)

Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (A), line 25)

Revenue less expenses. Subtract line 2 from line 1

Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (must equal Part X, line 33, column (A))

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments

Donated services and use of facilities

Investment expenses

Prior period adjustments

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other changes in net assets or fund balances (explain in Schedule O)

Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part X, line 33,

column (B))

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

�����������������������������������������������

Check if Schedule O contains a response to any question in this Part XII�����������������������������

Accounting method used to prepare the Form 990: Cash Accrual Other

If the organization changed its method of accounting from a prior year or checked "Other," explain in Schedule O.

Were the organization's financial statements compiled or reviewed by an independent accountant? ~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compiled or reviewed on a

separate basis, consolidated basis, or both:

Separate basis Consolidated basis Both consolidated and separate basis

Were the organization's financial statements audited by an independent accountant? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a separate basis,

consolidated basis, or both:

Separate basis Consolidated basis Both consolidated and separate basis

If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibility for oversight of the audit,

review, or compilation of its financial statements and selection of an independent accountant?~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain in Schedule O.

As a result of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the Single Audit 

Act and OMB Circular A-133? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? If the organization did not undergo the required audit

or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to undergo such audits ����������������

Form (2012)

12
Part XI Reconciliation of Net Assets

Part XII Financial Statements and Reporting

990

†

†

† † †

† † †

† † †

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

3,244,787.
3,042,977.
201,810.

5,622,797.
<104,919.>

0.

5,719,688.

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

232021
12-04-12

(iii) 

(see instructions)

(iv) 
(i) 

(v) 

(i) 

(vi) 

(i) 

(i) (ii) (vii) 

(Form 990 or 990-EZ)

Complete if the organization is a section 501(c)(3) organization or a section

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust.

| Attach to Form 990 or Form 990-EZ.  | See separate instructions.

Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization Employer identification number

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

section 170(b)(1)(A)(i).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv). 

section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

 section 509(a)(2).

section 509(a)(4).

section 509(a)(3).

a b c d

e

f

g

h

(i)

(ii)

(iii)

Yes No

11g(i)

11g(ii)

11g(iii)

Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for

Form 990 or 990-EZ.

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012

Type of organization 
(described on lines 1-9 
above or IRC section

)

Is the organization
in col. listed in your
governing document?

Did you notify the
organization in col.

of your support?

Is the
organization in col.

organized in the
U.S.?

Name of supported
organization

EIN Amount of monetary
support

(All organizations must complete this part.) See instructions.

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (For lines 1 through 11, check only one box.)

A church, convention of churches, or association of churches described in 

A school described in  (Attach Schedule E.)

A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization described in 

A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital described in  Enter the hospital's name,

city, and state:

An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit described in

 (Complete Part II.)

A federal, state, or local government or governmental unit described in 

An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public described in 

 (Complete Part II.)

A community trust described in  (Complete Part II.)

An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 33 1/3%  of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross receipts from 

activities related to its exempt functions - subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 33 1/3%  of its support from gross investment 

income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the organization after June 30, 1975. 

See  (Complete Part III.)

An organization organized and operated exclusively to test for public safety. See 

An organization organized and operated exclusively for the benefit of, to perform the functions of, or to carry out the purposes of one or 

more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2). See  Check the box that

describes the type of supporting organization and complete lines 11e through 11h.

Type I Type II Type III - Functionally integrated Type III - Non-functionally integrated

By checking this box, I certify that the organization is not controlled directly or indirectly by one or more disqualified persons other than 

foundation managers and other than one or more publicly supported organizations described in section 509(a)(1) or section 509(a)(2).

If the organization received a written determination from the IRS that it is a Type I, Type II, or Type III 

supporting organization, check this box

Since August 17, 2006, has the organization accepted any gift or contribution from any of the following persons?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

A person who directly or indirectly controls, either alone or together with persons described in (ii) and (iii) below,

the governing body of the supported organization?

A family member of a person described in (i) above?

A 35%  controlled entity of a person described in (i) or (ii) above?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Provide the following information about the supported organization(s).

LHA 

SCHEDULE A

Part I Reason for Public Charity Status 

Public Charity Status and Public Support
2012

†
†
†
†

†

†
†

†
†

†
†

† † † †
†

†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

X
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Subtract line 5 from line 4.

232022
12-04-12

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) 

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) |

2

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

1

2

3

4

5

Total.

6 Public support. 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Total support. 

12

First five years. 

stop here

14

15

14

15

16

17

18

a

b

a

b

33 1/3%  support test - 2012.  

stop here. 

33 1/3%  support test - 2011.  

stop here. 

10%  -facts-and-circumstances test - 2012.  

stop here. 

10%  -facts-and-circumstances test - 2011.  

stop here. 

Private foundation. 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012

|

Add lines 7 through 10

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012 Page 

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 5, 7, or 8 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part III. If the organization

fails to qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part III.)

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total

Gifts, grants, contributions, and

membership fees received. (Do not

include any "unusual grants.") ~~

Tax revenues levied for the organ-

ization's benefit and either paid to 

or expended on its behalf ~~~~

The value of services or facilities

furnished by a governmental unit to 

the organization without charge ~

 Add lines 1 through 3 ~~~

The portion of total contributions

by each person (other than a

governmental unit or publicly

supported organization) included

on line 1 that exceeds 2%  of the

amount shown on line 11,

column (f) ~~~~~~~~~~~~

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total

Amounts from line 4 ~~~~~~~

Gross income from interest, 

dividends, payments received on 

securities loans, rents, royalties 

and income from similar sources ~

Net income from unrelated business

activities, whether or not the

business is regularly carried on ~

Other income. Do not include gain

or loss from the sale of capital

assets (Explain in Part IV.) ~~~~

Gross receipts from related activities, etc. (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3)

organization, check this box and ��������������������������������������������� |

~~~~~~~~~~~~Public support percentage for 2012 (line 6, column (f) divided by line 11, column (f))

Public support percentage from 2011 Schedule A, Part II, line 14

%

%~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check the box on line 13, and line 14 is 33 1/3%  or more, check this box and

The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 13 or 16a, and line 15 is 33 1/3%  or more, check this box

and The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, or 16b, and line 14 is 10%  or more,

and if the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test, check this box and Explain in Part IV how the organization

meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, or 17a, and line 15 is 10%  or

more, and if the organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test, check this box and Explain in Part IV how the

organization meets the "facts-and-circumstances" test. The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 13, 16a, 16b, 17a, or 17b, check this box and see instructions ��� |

Part II Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Sections 170(b)(1)(A)(iv) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi)

Section A. Public Support

Section B. Total Support

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage
†

†

†

†

†
†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

1,698,467. 2,430,003. 3,706,000. 2,321,879. 2,352,336. 12,508,685.

1,698,467. 2,430,003. 3,706,000. 2,321,879. 2,352,336. 12,508,685.

12,508,685.

1,698,467. 2,430,003. 3,706,000. 2,321,879. 2,352,336. 12,508,685.

181,777. 130,968. 102,168. 111,198. 165,225. 691,336.

137,857. <47,227.> 24,654. 150,107. 680,726. 946,117.

14,146,138.

118,583.

88.42
74.05

X
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(Subtract line 7c from line 6.)

Amounts included on lines 2 and 3 received

from other than disqualified persons that

exceed the greater of $5,000 or 1%  of the

amount on line 13 for the year

(Add lines 9, 10c, 11, and 12.)

232023  12-04-12

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) |

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning in) |

Total support. 

3

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

Total.

a

b

c

8 Public support 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) 

9

10a

b

c
11

12

13

14 First five years. 

stop here

15

16

15

16

17

18

19

20

2012 

2011

17

18

a

b

33 1/3%  support tests - 2012.  

stop here.

33 1/3%  support tests - 2011.  

stop here.

Private foundation. 

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012

Unrelated business taxable income

(less section 511 taxes) from businesses

acquired after June 30, 1975

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2012 Page 

(Complete only if you checked the box on line 9 of Part I or if the organization failed to qualify under Part II. If the organization fails to

qualify under the tests listed below, please complete Part II.) 

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total

Gifts, grants, contributions, and

membership fees received. (Do not 

include any "unusual grants.") ~~

Gross receipts from admissions,
merchandise sold or services per-
formed, or facilities furnished in
any activity that is related to the
organization's tax-exempt purpose

Gross receipts from activities that

are not an unrelated trade or bus-

iness under section 513 ~~~~~

Tax revenues levied for the organ-

ization's benefit and either paid to 

or expended on its behalf ~~~~

The value of services or facilities

furnished by a governmental unit to

the organization without charge ~

~~~ Add lines 1 through 5

Amounts included on lines 1, 2, and

3 received from disqualified persons

~~~~~~

Add lines 7a and 7b ~~~~~~~

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total

Amounts from line 6 ~~~~~~~
Gross income from interest, 
dividends, payments received on 
securities loans, rents, royalties 
and income from similar sources ~

~~~~

Add lines 10a and 10b ~~~~~~
Net income from unrelated business
activities not included in line 10b, 
whether or not the business is 
regularly carried on ~~~~~~~
Other income. Do not include gain
or loss from the sale of capital
assets (Explain in Part IV.) ~~~~

If the Form 990 is for the organization's first, second, third, fourth, or fifth tax year as a section 501(c)(3) organization,

check this box and ���������������������������������������������������� |

Public support percentage for 2012 (line 8, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f))

Public support percentage from 2011 Schedule A, Part III, line 15

~~~~~~~~~~~~ %

%��������������������

Investment income percentage for (line 10c, column (f) divided by line 13, column (f))

Investment income percentage from  Schedule A, Part III, line 17

~~~~~~~~ %

%~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the organization did not check the box on line 14, and line 15 is more than 33 1/3% , and line 17 is not

more than 33 1/3% , check this box and   The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization ~~~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 14 or line 19a, and line 16 is more than 33 1/3% , and

line 18 is not more than 33 1/3% , check this box and   The organization qualifies as a publicly supported organization~~~~ |

If the organization did not check a box on line 14, 19a, or 19b, check this box and see instructions �������� |

Part III Support Schedule for Organizations Described in Section 509(a)(2) 

Section A. Public Support

Section B. Total Support

Section C. Computation of Public Support Percentage

Section D. Computation of Investment Income Percentage

†

†

†
†

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

232051
12-10-12

Held at the End of the Tax Year

(Form 990) | Complete if the organization answered "Yes," to Form 990,

Part IV, line 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, 11d, 11e, 11f, 12a, or 12b.

| Attach to Form 990. | See separate instructions.
Open to Public
Inspection

Name of the organization Employer identification number

(a) (b) 

1

2

3

4

5

6

Yes No

Yes No

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

a

b

c

d

2a

2b

2c

2d

Yes No

Yes No

1

2

a

b

(i)

(ii)

a

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule D (Form 990) 2012

Complete if the

organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 6.

Donor advised funds Funds and other accounts

Total number at end of year

Aggregate contributions to (during year)

Aggregate grants from (during year)

Aggregate value at end of year

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization inform all donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised funds

are the organization's property, subject to the organization's exclusive legal control?~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be used only

for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose conferring

impermissible private benefit? ��������������������������������������������

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 7.

Purpose(s) of conservation easements held by the organization (check all that apply).

Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or education)

Protection of natural habitat

Preservation of open space

Preservation of an historically important land area

Preservation of a certified historic structure

Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualified conservation contribution in the form of a conservation easement on the last

day of the tax year.

Total number of conservation easements

Total acreage restricted by conservation easements

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Number of conservation easements on a certified historic structure included in (a)

Number of conservation easements included in (c) acquired after 8/17/06, and not on a historic structure

listed in the National Register

~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Number of conservation easements modified, transferred, released, extinguished, or terminated by the organization during the tax

year |

Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located |

Does the organization have a written policy regarding the periodic monitoring, inspection, handling of

violations, and enforcement of the conservation easements it holds? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Staff and volunteer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements during the year |

Amount of expenses incurred in monitoring, inspecting, and enforcing conservation easements during the year | $

Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) above satisfy the requirements of section 170(h)(4)(B)(i)

and section 170(h)(4)(B)(ii)? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

In Part XIII, describe how the organization reports conservation easements in its revenue and expense statement, and balance sheet, and

include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that describes the organization's accounting for

conservation easements.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 8.

If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of art,

historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service, provide, in Part XIII,

the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these items.

If the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of art, historical

treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service, provide the following amounts

relating to these items:

Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1

Assets included in Form 990, Part X

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | $

$~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

If the organization received or held works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide

the following amounts required to be reported under SFAS 116 (ASC 958) relating to these items:

Revenues included in Form 990, Part VIII, line 1

Assets included in Form 990, Part X

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | $

$~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

LHA

Part I Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts. 

Part II Conservation Easements. 

Part III Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets.

SCHEDULE D Supplemental Financial Statements
2012

† †

† †

† †
† †
†

† †

† †

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960
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232052
12-10-12

3

4

5

a

b

c

d

e

Yes No

1

2

a

b

c

d

e

f

a

b

Yes No

1c

1d

1e

1f

Yes No

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

1

2

3

4

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

a

b

c

a

b

Yes No

(i)

(ii)

3a(i)

3a(ii)

3b

(a) (b) (c) (d) 

1a

b

c

d

e

Total. 

Schedule D (Form 990) 2012

(continued)

(Column (d) must equal Form 990, Part X, column (B), line 10(c).)

Two years back Three years back Four years back

Schedule D (Form 990) 2012 Page 

Using the organization's acquisition, accession, and other records, check any of the following that are a significant use of its collection items

(check all that apply):

Public exhibition

Scholarly research

Preservation for future generations

Loan or exchange programs

Other

Provide a description of the organization's collections and explain how they further the organization's exempt purpose in Part XIII.

During the year, did the organization solicit or receive donations of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets

to be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization's collection? ������������

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 9, or
reported an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21.

Is the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other intermediary for contributions or other assets not included

on Form 990, Part X?

If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII and complete the following table:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount

Beginning balance

Additions during the year

Distributions during the year

Ending balance

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization include an amount on Form 990, Part X, line 21?

If "Yes," explain the arrangement in Part XIII. Check here if the explanation has been provided in Part XIII

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

�������������

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 10.

Current year Prior year

Beginning of year balance

Contributions

Net investment earnings, gains, and losses

Grants or scholarships

~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

Other expenditures for facilities

and programs

Administrative expenses

End of year balance

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance (line 1g, column (a)) held as:

Board designated or quasi-endowment

Permanent endowment

Temporarily restricted endowment

The percentages in lines 2a, 2b, and 2c should equal 100% .

| %

| %

| %

Are there endowment funds not in the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the organization

by:

unrelated organizations

related organizations

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes" to 3a(ii), are the related organizations listed as required on Schedule R?

Describe in Part XIII the intended uses of the organization's endowment funds.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

See Form 990, Part X, line 10.

Description of property Cost or other
basis (investment)

Cost or other
basis (other)

Accumulated
depreciation

Book value

Land

Buildings

Leasehold improvements

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Equipment

Other

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

��������������������

Add lines 1a through 1e. |������������

2
Part III Organizations Maintaining Collections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets 

Part IV Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. 

Part V Endowment Funds. 

Part VI Land, Buildings, and Equipment. 

† †
† †
†

† †

† †

† †
†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

9,122. 9,122.
527,229. 527,229.
418,491. 820,182. <401,691.>
683,331. 660,665. 22,666.
476,531. 401,497. 75,034.

232,360.
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(including name of security)

232053
12-10-12

Total. 

Total. 

(a) (b) (c) 

(a) (b) (c) 

(a) (b) 

Total. 

(a) (b) 1.

Total. 

2.

Schedule D (Form 990) 2012

(Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 15.)

(Column (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 25.)

Description of security or category 

(Col. (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 12.) |

(Col. (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 13.) |

Schedule D (Form 990) 2012 Page 

See Form 990, Part X, line 12.

Book value Method of valuation: Cost or end-of-year market value

(1)

(2)

(3)

Financial derivatives

Closely-held equity interests

Other

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(I)

Description of investment type
See Form 990, Part X, line 13.

Book value Method of valuation: Cost or end-of-year market value

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

See Form 990, Part X, line 15.

Description Book value

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

���������������������������� |

See Form 990, Part X, line 25.

Description of liability Book value

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

Federal income taxes

����� |

FIN 48 (ASC 740) Footnote. In Part XIII, provide the text of the footnote to the organization's financial statements that reports the organization's

liability for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740). Check here if the text of the footnote has been provided in Part XIII������

3
Part VII Investments - Other Securities. 

Part VIII Investments - Program Related. 

Part IX Other Assets. 

Part X Other Liabilities. 

†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

20,000 SH METALCRAFT, INC 1,526,000. END-OF-YEAR MARKET VALUE

1,526,000.

SECURITY DEPOSIT 900.
GOLD COINS 27,310.
DONATED ART 1,200.
INVESTMENTS HELD IN TRUST 279,544.
ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 16,940.

325,894.

ACCRUED EXPENSES 4,565.
ESCROW DEPOSIT PAYABLE 25.
UBIT TAX ACCRUAL 91,731.
IHS SHARE OF WARREN TRUST 125,165.
CHARITABLE GIFT ANNUITY 8,277.
CHANDLER ANNUITY 24,944.
ACCRUED BONUS 46,450.
SALARIES PAYABLE 17,682.

318,839.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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232054
12-10-12

1

2

3

4

5

1

a

b

c

d

e

2a

2b

2c

2d

2a 2d 2e

32e 1

1

a

b

c

4a

4b

4a 4b

3 4c. 

4c

5

1

2

3

4

5

1

a

b

c

d

e

2a

2b

2c

2d

2a 2d

2e 1

2e

3

1

a

b

c

4a

4b

4a 4b

3 4c. 

4c

5

Schedule D (Form 990) 2012

(This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 12.)

(This must equal Form 990, Part I, line 18.)

Schedule D (Form 990) 2012 Page 

Total revenue, gains, and other support per audited financial statements

Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net unrealized gains on investments

Donated services and use of facilities

Recoveries of prior year grants

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines through ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line from line ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amounts included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 12, but not on line :

Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines and 

Total revenue. Add lines and 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

�����������������

Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements

Amounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Donated services and use of facilities

Prior year adjustments

Other losses

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines through 

Subtract line from line 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amounts included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line :

Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part VIII, line 7b

Other (Describe in Part XIII.)

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines and 

Total expenses. Add lines and 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

����������������

Complete this part to provide the descriptions required for Part II, lines 3, 5, and 9; Part III, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, lines 1b and 2b; Part V, line 4; Part

X, line 2; Part XI, lines 2d and 4b; and Part XII, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete this part to provide any additional information.

4
Part XI Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return

Part XII Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return

Part XIII Supplemental Information

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

3,130,298.

<114,489.>

<114,489.>
3,244,787.

0.
3,244,787.

3,042,977.

0.
3,042,977.

0.
3,042,977.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service

232101
12-18-12

Grants and Other Assistance to Organizations,

Governments, and Individuals in the United States

SCHEDULE I
(Form 990)

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 21 or 22.

| Attach to Form 990.

Open to Public
Inspection

Employer identification number

General Information on Grants and AssistancePart I

1

2

Yes No

Part II Grants and Other Assistance to Governments and Organizations in the United States. 

(f) 1 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (g) (h) 

2

3

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule I (Form 990) (2012)

Name of the organization

Does the organization maintain records to substantiate the amount of the grants or assistance, the grantees' eligibility for the grants or assistance, and the selection 

criteria used to award the grants or assistance? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Describe in Part IV the organization's procedures for monitoring the use of grant funds in the United States.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 21, for any

recipient that received more than $5,000. Part II can be duplicated if additional space is needed.
Method of

valuation (book,
FMV, appraisal,

other)

Name and address of organization
or government

EIN IRC section
if applicable

Amount of
cash grant

Amount of
non-cash

assistance

Description of
non-cash assistance

Purpose of grant
or assistance

Enter total number of section 501(c)(3) and government organizations listed in the line 1 table

Enter total number of other organizations listed in the line 1 table

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

�������������������������������������������������� |

LHA

2012

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

X

PEACE THROUGH COMMERCE, INC

1510 FALCON LEDGE DR

AUSTIN, TX 78746 27-3971757 5,000. 0. AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST.
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232102  12-18-12

2
Part III Grants and Other Assistance to Individuals in the United States. 

(e) (a) (b) (c) (d) (f) 

Part IV Supplemental Information. 

Schedule I (Form 990) (2012)

Schedule I (Form 990) (2012) Page 
Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990, Part IV, line 22.

Part III can be duplicated if additional space is needed.

Method of valuation
(book, FMV, appraisal, other)

Type of grant or assistance Number of
recipients

Amount of
cash grant

Amount of non-
cash assistance

Description of non-cash assistance

Complete this part to provide the information required in Part I, line 2, Part III, column (b), and any other additional information.

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

 25

C
L
IE

N
T
 C

O
P
Y



OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

232111
12-10-12

For certain Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest
Compensated Employees

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" to Form 990,
Part IV, line 23. Open to Public

InspectionAttach to Form 990. See separate instructions.
Employer identification number

Yes No

1a

b

1b

2

2

3

4

a

b

c

4a

4b

4c

Only section 501(c)(3) and 501(c)(4) organizations must complete lines 5-9.

5

5a

5b

6a

6b

7

8

9

a

b

6

a

b

7

8

9

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule J (Form 990) 2012

|

| |
Name of the organization

Check the appropriate box(es) if the organization provided any of the following to or for a person listed in Form 990,

Part VII, Section A, line 1a. Complete Part III to provide any relevant information regarding these items.

First-class or charter travel

Travel for companions

Housing allowance or residence for personal use

Payments for business use of personal residence

Tax indemnification and gross-up payments

Discretionary spending account

Health or social club dues or initiation fees

Personal services (e.g., maid, chauffeur, chef)

If any of the boxes on line 1a are checked, did the organization follow a written policy regarding payment or

reimbursement or provision of all of the expenses described above? If "No," complete Part III to explain~~~~~~~~~~~

Did the organization require substantiation prior to reimbursing or allowing expenses incurred by all officers, directors,

trustees, and the CEO/Executive Director, regarding the items checked in line 1a? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Indicate which, if any, of the following the filing organization used to establish the compensation of the organization's

CEO/Executive Director. Check all that apply. Do not check any boxes for methods used by a related organization to

establish compensation of the CEO/Executive Director, but explain in Part III.

Compensation committee

Independent compensation consultant

Form 990 of other organizations

Written employment contract

Compensation survey or study

Approval by the board or compensation committee

During the year, did any person listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, with respect to the filing

organization or a related organization:

Receive a severance payment or change-of-control payment?

Participate in, or receive payment from, a supplemental nonqualified retirement plan?

Participate in, or receive payment from, an equity-based compensation arrangement?

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes" to any of lines 4a-c, list the persons and provide the applicable amounts for each item in Part III.

For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any compensation

contingent on the revenues of:

The organization?

Any related organization?

If "Yes" to line 5a or 5b, describe in Part III.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any compensation

contingent on the net earnings of:

The organization?

Any related organization?

If "Yes" to line 6a or 6b, describe in Part III.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

For persons listed in Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, did the organization provide any non-fixed payments

not described in lines 5 and 6? If "Yes," describe in Part III

Were any amounts reported in Form 990, Part VII, paid or accrued pursuant to a contract that was subject to the

initial contract exception described in Regulations section 53.4958-4(a)(3)? If "Yes," describe in Part III

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes" to line 8, did the organization also follow the rebuttable presumption procedure described in

Regulations section 53.4958-6(c)? ���������������������������������������������

LHA

SCHEDULE J

(Form 990)

Part I Questions Regarding Compensation

Compensation Information

2012

†
†
†
†

†
†
†
†

†
†
†

†
†
†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

X
X
X

X
X

X
X

X

X

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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232112
12-12-12

2

Part II Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees. 

Note. 

(B) (C)  (D)  (E)  (F) 

(i) (ii) (iii) 
(A) 

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

(i)

(ii)

Schedule J (Form 990) 2012

Schedule J (Form 990) 2012 Page 

Use duplicate copies if additional space is needed.

For each individual whose compensation must be reported in Schedule J, report compensation from the organization on row (i) and from related organizations, described in the instructions, on row (ii).
Do not list any individuals that are not listed on Form 990, Part VII.

The sum of columns (B)(i)-(iii) for each listed individual must equal the total amount of Form 990, Part VII, Section A, line 1a, applicable column (D) and (E) amounts for that individual.

Breakdown of W-2 and/or 1099-MISC compensation Retirement and
other deferred
compensation

Nontaxable
benefits

Total of columns
(B)(i)-(D)

Compensation
reported as deferred

in prior Form 990Base
compensation

Bonus &
incentive

compensation

Other
reportable

compensation

Name and Title

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

(1)  LARRY REED 124,675. 31,200. 0. 0. 0. 155,875. 0.

PRESIDENT 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0. 0.
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232113
12-10-12

3

Part III Supplemental Information

Schedule J (Form 990) 2012

Schedule J (Form 990) 2012 Page 

Complete this part to provide the information, explanation, or descriptions required for Part I, lines 1a, 1b, 3, 4a, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 6a, 6b, 7, and 8, and for Part II. Also complete this part for any
additional information. 

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

232141
12-20-12

Complete if the organizations answered "Yes" on Form

990, Part IV, lines 29 or 30. Open to Public
InspectionAttach to Form 990.

Employer identification number

(a) (b) (c) (d)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

29

Yes No

30

31

32

33

a

b

30a

31

32a

a

b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990. Schedule M (Form 990) (2012)

Name of the organization

Check if
applicable

Number of
contributions or

items contributed

Noncash contribution
amounts reported on

Form 990, Part VIII, line 1g

Method of determining
noncash contribution amounts

Art - Works of art

Art - Historical treasures

Art - Fractional interests

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Books and publications

Clothing and household goods

~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

Cars and other vehicles

Boats and planes

Intellectual property

~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

Securities - Publicly traded

Securities - Closely held stock

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

Securities - Partnership, LLC, or

trust interests

Securities - Miscellaneous

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

Qualified conservation contribution -

Historic structures

Qualified conservation contribution - Other

~~~~~~~~~~~~

~

Real estate - Residential

Real estate - Commercial

Real estate - Other

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~

Collectibles

Food inventory

Drugs and medical supplies

Taxidermy

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Historical artifacts

Scientific specimens

Archeological artifacts

~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~

Other ( )

Other ( )

Other ( )

Other ( )

Number of Forms 8283 received by the organization during the tax year for contributions

for which the organization completed Form 8283, Part IV, Donee Acknowledgement ~~~~

During the year, did the organization receive by contribution any property reported in Part I, lines 1-28 that it must hold for

at least three years from the date of the initial contribution, and which is not required to be used for exempt purposes for

the entire holding period? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," describe the arrangement in Part II.

Does the organization have a gift acceptance policy that requires the review of any non-standard contributions? ~~~~~~

Does the organization hire or use third parties or related organizations to solicit, process, or sell noncash

contributions? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If "Yes," describe in Part II.

If the organization did not report an amount in column (c) for a type of property for which column (a) is checked,

describe in Part II.

LHA

SCHEDULE M

(Form 990)

Part I Types of Property

Noncash Contributions

2012J  

J 

J

J

J

J

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

X 1 9,783. FAIR MARKET VALUE

MEETING SPACE X 1 43,500. FAIR RENTAL VALUE
VARIOUS X 9 27,494. FAIR MARKET VALUE

X

X

X

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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232142  12-20-12

2

Schedule M (Form 990) (2012)

Schedule M (Form 990) (2012) Page 

Complete this part to provide the information required by Part I, lines 30b, 32b, and 33, and whether
the organization is reporting in Part I, column (b), the number of contributions, the number of items received, or a combination of both.
Also complete this part for any additional information.

Part II Supplemental Information. 

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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OMB No. 1545-0047

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

232211
01-04-13

(Form 990 or 990-EZ) Complete to provide information for responses to specific questions on
Form 990 or 990-EZ or to provide any additional information.

| Attach to Form 990 or 990-EZ.
Open to Public
Inspection

Employer identification number

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-EZ. Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2012)

Name of the organization

LHA

SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ
2012

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 11: COPY IS PROVIDED TO ORGANIZATION

AND GOVERNING BOARD.

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 15: REVIEWED, DELIBERATED AND DECIDED

BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES.

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION C, LINE 19: THE ORGANIZATION MAKES ITS

GOVERNING DOCUMENTS, CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICY, AND FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC UPON REQUEST.

FORM 990, PART IX, LINE 24E, ALL OTHER FUNCTIONAL EXPENSES:

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                            56,727.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                      9,141.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                12,671.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                      78,539.

SUPPLIES:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                            40,750.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                      8,158.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                 5,369.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                      54,277.

POSTAGE AND DELIVERY:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                            18,057.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                     16,357.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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232212
01-04-13

2

Employer identification number

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2012)

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2012) Page 

Name of the organization
FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                17,985.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                      52,399.

UTILITIES:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                            34,564.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                      5,569.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                 7,720.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                      47,853.

INTERNSHIPS:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                            37,013.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                         10.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                   734.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                      37,757.

TELEPHONE:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                            16,153.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                      1,499.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                 2,876.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                      20,528.

CREDIT CARD AND OTHER FEES:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                             1,624.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                      9,760.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                 7,725.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                      19,109.

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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232212
01-04-13

2

Employer identification number

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2012)

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2012) Page 

Name of the organization
FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                             9,582.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                      1,544.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                 2,140.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                      13,266.

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                             3,406.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                      1,558.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                   407.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                       5,371.

BANK SERVICE CHARGES:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                             2,958.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                      1,723.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                   609.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                       5,290.

EMPLOYEE TRAINING:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                             3,246.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                        500.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                   693.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                       4,439.

LICENSES & PERMITS:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                               692.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                          0.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                    19.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                         711.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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232212
01-04-13

2

Employer identification number

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2012)

Schedule O (Form 990 or 990-EZ) (2012) Page 

Name of the organization
FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

SMALL GIFTS & AWARDS:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                               298.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                          0.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                     0.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                         298.

TOTAL OTHER EXPENSES ON FORM 990, PART IX, LINE 24E, COL A         339,837.

FORM 990, PART IX, LINE 11G, OTHER FEES:

STATUTORY FEES:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                                 0.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                        244.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                     0.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                         244.

PROFESSIONAL FEES:

PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSES                                           293,948.

MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL EXPENSES                                    132,270.

FUNDRAISING EXPENSES                                                48,073.

TOTAL EXPENSES                                                     474,291.

TOTAL OTHER FEES ON FORM 990, PART IX, LINE 11G, COL A             474,535.

THE AUDIT PROCESS AND AUDIT COMMITEE INVOLVEMENT HAS NOT CHANGED FROM

THE PREVIOUS YEAR.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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200021
05-01-12

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total Estimated Tax

Less credit from prior year

Less amount already paid on 2013 estimate

Balance due

Payable in full or in installments as follows:

$

$

$

$

Installment Amount Due Date

No. 1

No. 2

No. 3

No. 4

$

$

$

$

FOR THE YEAR ENDING

Prepared for

Prepared by

Amount of tax

Make check
payable to

Mail voucher
and check (if
applicable) to

Special
Instructions

2013 ESTIMATED TAX FILING INSTRUCTIONS

FORM 990-W

MARCH 31, 2014

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.
30 SOUTH BROADWAY
IRVINGTON, NY  10533

CBIZ MHM, LLC
3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD SE, STE. 800
ATLANTA, GA  30339

78,320
0
0

78,320

NONE REQUIRED
NONE REQUIRED

58,740    DECEMBER 16, 2013
19,580    MARCH 17, 2014

PAYMENTS SHOULD BE MADE USING THE ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX
PAYMENT SYSTEM (EFTPS).

NOT APPLICABLE
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Form

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

223801
02-26-13

(and on Investment Income for Private Foundations)

(Keep for your records. Do not send to the Internal Revenue Service.)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Tax on the amount on line 1.

a

b

c

Note.

10a

10b

Caution. 

2013 Estimated Tax.

10c

(a) (b) (c) (d)

11 Installment due dates 11

12 Required installments.

(a) (d)

12

132012 Overpayment13

14 Payment due. 14

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

(Worksheet)

OMB No. 1545-0976

Unrelated business taxable income expected in the tax year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 See instructions for tax computation ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Alternative minimum tax (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total. Add lines 2 and 3 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Estimated tax credits (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 5 from line 4 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other taxes (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total. Add lines 6 and 7 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Credit for federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 9 from line 8.  If less than $500, the organization is not required to make

estimated tax payments. Private foundations, see instructions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the tax shown on the 2012 return (see instructions). If

zero or the tax year was for less than 12 months, skip this line

and enter the amount from line 10a on line 10c ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Enter the smaller of line 10a or line 10b. If the organization is required to skip line 10b, enter the amount

from line 10a on line 10c ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(see instructions) ~~~~~

 Enter 25% of line 10c in

columns  through  unless the organization

uses the annualized income installment method, 

the adjusted seasonal installment method, or is a

"large organization" (see instructions) ~~~~~~~

 (see instructions) ~~~~~~

(Subtract line 13 from line 12.)
���

Form  (2013)LHA 990-W

Estimated Tax on Unrelated Business Taxable
Income for Tax-Exempt Organizations

990-W

2013

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

FORM 990-T

78,320.

78,320.

12/16/13 03/17/14

58,740. 19,580.

58,740. 19,580.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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200941
05-01-12

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

FOR THE YEAR ENDING

Prepared for

Prepared by

Amount due
or refund

Make check
payable to

Mail tax return
and check (if
applicable) to

Return must be
mailed on
or before

Special
Instructions

TAX RETURN FILING INSTRUCTIONS

FORM 990-T

MARCH 31, 2013

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.
30 SOUTH BROADWAY
IRVINGTON, NY  10533

CBIZ MHM, LLC
3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD SE, STE. 800
ATLANTA, GA  30339

BALANCE DUE OF $82,486

PAYMENTS SHOULD BE MADE USING THE ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX
PAYMENT SYSTEM (EFTPS).

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTER
OGDEN, UT  84201-0027

FEBRUARY 18, 2014

THE RETURN SHOULD BE SIGNED AND DATED.

C
L
IE

N
T
 C

O
P
Y



OMB No. 1545-0687

Form

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Open to Public Inspection for
501(c)(3) Organizations OnlyFor calendar year 2012 or other tax year beginning , and ending

Employer identification number
(Employees' trust, see
instructions.)

Unrelated business activity codes
(See instructions)

223701
01-11-13

DA

B Print
or

Type
E

C F

G

H

I

J
(A) Income (B) Expenses (C) Net

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

a

b

a

b

c

c 1c

2

3

4a

4b

4c

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22a 22b

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions.

Total.

Total deductions.

Unrelated business taxable income.

Check box if
address changed

Name of organization ( Check box if name changed and see instructions.)

Exempt under section

501(    )(         ) Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions.

220(e)408(e)

408A 530(a) City or town, state, and ZIP code

529(a)

|Book value of all assets
at end of year

Group exemption number (see instructions)

|Check organization type 501(c) corporation 501(c) trust 401(a) trust Other trust

Describe the organization's primary unrelated business activity. |

During the tax year, was the corporation a subsidiary in an affiliated group or a parent-subsidiary controlled group?

If "Yes," enter the name and identifying number of the parent corporation.

~~~~~~ | Yes No
|

| |The books are in care of Telephone number

Gross receipts or sales

Less returns and allowances  Balance ~~~ |

Cost of goods sold (Schedule A, line 7)

Gross profit. Subtract line 2 from line 1c

Capital gain net income (attach Schedule D)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net gain (loss) (Form 4797, Part II, line 17) (attach Form 4797) ~~~~~~

Capital loss deduction for trusts ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Income (loss) from partnerships and S corporations (attach statement)

Rent income (Schedule C)

~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated debt-financed income (Schedule E) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest, annuities, royalties, and rents from controlled organizations (Sch. F)~

Investment income of a section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) organization

(Schedule G)

Exploited exempt activity income (Schedule I)

Advertising income (Schedule J)

Other income (see instructions; attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Combine lines 3 through 12�������������������

Compensation of officers, directors, and trustees (Schedule K)

Salaries and wages

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Repairs and maintenance

Bad debts

Interest (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxes and licenses ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Charitable contributions (see instructions for limitation rules) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depreciation (attach Form 4562)

Less depreciation claimed on Schedule A and elsewhere on return

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Depletion

Contributions to deferred compensation plans

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Employee benefit programs ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Excess exempt expenses (Schedule I)

Excess readership costs (Schedule J)

Other deductions (attach statement)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 14 through 28 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Unrelated business taxable income before net operating loss deduction. Subtract line 29 from line 13 ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Net operating loss deduction (limited to the amount on line 30)

Unrelated business taxable income before specific deduction. Subtract line 31 from line 30

Specific deduction (generally $1,000, but see instructions for exceptions)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Subtract line 33 from line 32. If line 33 is greater than line 32, enter the smaller
of zero or line 32

�������������������������������������������������

Form (2012)

(see instructions for limitations on deductions)
(except for contributions, deductions must be directly connected with the unrelated business income)

LHA

(and proxy tax under section 6033(e))

Part I Unrelated Trade or Business Income

Part II Deductions Not Taken Elsewhere

990-T 

Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return990-T 2012

† †

†
†
†
†

†
†

† † † †

† †

STMT 1  

STATEMENT 2  

SEE STATEMENT 3  

SEE STATEMENT 4  

APR 1, 2012 MAR 31, 2013

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960
X c 3

30 SOUTH BROADWAY

IRVINGTON, NY  10533 310000

X
6,262,251.

S-CORP INCOME
X

THE FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCAT 914-816-8967

321,308. 321,308.

8,931. 8,931.
330,239. 330,239.

20,250.
29,899.

34,218.
84,367.

245,872.

245,872.
1,000.

244,872.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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PageForm 990-T (2012)

(attach statement)

During the tax year, did the organization receive a distribution from, or was it the grantor of, or transferor to, a foreign trust?
If "Yes," see instructions for other forms the organization may have to file.

Additional section 263A costs (att. statement)

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true,
correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer) is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge.

May the IRS discuss this return with

the preparer shown below (see

instructions)?

223711  01-11-13  

2

35 Organizations taxable as corporations

See instructions

a

b

c

(1) (2) (3)

(1)

(2)

35c

36

37

38

39

36

37

38

39

Trusts taxable at trust rates

Proxy tax 

Total

40

41

42

43

44

a

b

c

d

e

40a

40b

40c

40d

Total credits. 40e

41

42

43Total tax.

a

b

c

d

e

f

g

44a

44b

44c

44d

44e

44f

44g

45

46

47

48

49

Total payments 45

46

47

48

49

Tax due

Overpayment.

 Credited to 2013 estimated tax Refunded

1 Yes No

2

3

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4a

4b

6

7

8

6

7

Cost of goods sold.

a

b

Yes No

5 Total. 5

Yes No

 (see instructions for tax computation).

Controlled group members (sections 1561 and 1563) check here |  and:

Enter your share of the $50,000, $25,000, and $9,925,000 taxable income brackets (in that order):

$ $ $

Enter organization's share of: Additional 5% tax (not more than $11,750) $

Additional 3% tax (not more than $100,000) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

Income tax on the amount on line 34 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

|

|

 (see instructions for tax computation). Income tax on the amount on line 34 from:

Tax rate schedule or Schedule D (Form 1041) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(see instructions)

Alternative minimum tax

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

. Add lines 37 and 38 to line 35c or 36, whichever applies ���������������������������

Foreign tax credit (corporations attach Form 1118; trusts attach Form 1116)

Other credits (see instructions)

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

General business credit. Attach Form 3800 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Credit for prior year minimum tax (attach Form 8801 or 8827) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

 Add lines 40a through 40d ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 40e from line 39 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Other taxes. Check if from: Form 4255 Form 8611 Form 8697 Form 8866 Other

 Add lines 41 and 42 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Payments:  A 2011 overpayment credited to 2012 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

2012 estimated tax payments ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Tax deposited with Form 8868 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Foreign organizations: Tax paid or withheld at source (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~

Backup withholding (see instructions)

Credit for small employer health insurance premiums (Attach Form 8941)

Other credits and payments:

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~

Form 2439

OtherForm 4136 Total   |

. Add lines 44a through 44g ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Estimated tax penalty (see instructions). Check if Form 2220 is attached | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

. If line 45 is less than the total of lines 43 and 46, enter amount owed ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

|

|

 If line 45 is larger than the total of lines 43 and 46, enter amount overpaid ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the amount of line 48 you want: |

At any time during the 2012 calendar year, did the organization have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a financial account (bank,

securities, or other) in a foreign country? If "Yes," the organization may have to file Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank and Financial

Accounts. If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country here |

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year      $|

|

Inventory at beginning of year

Purchases

~~~ Inventory at end of year ~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~  Subtract line 6

Cost of labor~~~~~~~~~~~ from line 5. Enter here and in Part I, line 2 ~~~~

Other costs (attach statement)

Do the rules of section 263A (with respect to

property produced or acquired for resale) apply to

the organization?

~~~

 Add lines 1 through 4b ��� �����������������������

Signature of officer Date Title

Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature Date Check

self- employed

if PTIN

Firm's name Firm's EIN

Firm's address Phone no.

(see instructions)

Enter method of inventory valuation

Form (2012)

Tax ComputationPart III

Tax and PaymentsPart IV

Statements Regarding Certain Activities and Other InformationPart V

Schedule A - Cost of Goods Sold. 

Sign
Here

Paid

Preparer

Use Only

 990-T

†

† †

† † † † †

†
† †

†

† †
†

= =

99
9

STATEMENT 5  

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

78,750.

78,750.

430.

430.
78,320.

78,320.

X 1,811.
80,131.

X
X

N/A

X

DAVID SCHUCHMANN P01240918
CBIZ MHM, LLC 34-1851358
3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD SE, STE. 800
ATLANTA, GA 30339 770-858-4473
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 38

C
L
IE

N
T
 C

O
P
Y



Description of property

   Rent received or accrued

    Deductions directly connected with the income in
columns 2(a) and 2(b) (attach statement)         From personal property (if the percentage of

 rent for personal property is more than 
10%  but not more than 50% )

       From real and personal property (if the percentage
of rent for personal property exceeds 50%  or if

the rent is based on profit or income)

Total Total

Enter here and on page 1,
Part I, line 6, column (B)

   Deductions directly connected with or allocable
to debt-financed property    Gross income from

or allocable to debt-
financed property

    Straight line depreciation
(attach statement)

 Other deductions
(attach statement)

Description of debt-financed property

     Amount of average acquisition 
debt on or allocable to debt-financed

property (attach statement)

    Average adjusted basis
of or allocable to

debt-financed property
(attach statement)

   Column 4 divided
    by column 5

    Gross income
reportable (column

2 x column 6)

     Allocable deductions
(column 6 x total of columns

3(a) and 3(b))

Enter here and on page 1,

Part I, line 7, column (A).

Enter here and on page 1,

Part I, line 7, column (B).

  Name of controlled organization Deductions directlyPart of column 4 that is
Employer identification

number
Net unrelated income

(loss) (see instructions)
Total of specified
payments made

included in the controlling
organization's gross income

connected with income
in column 5

Taxable Income Net unrelated income (loss) Total of specified payments Part of column 9 that is included Deductions directly connected
in the controlling organization's

gross income
made(see instructions) with income in column 10

Add columns 5 and 10.

Enter here and on page 1, Part I,

line 8, column (A).

Add columns 6 and 11.

Enter here and on page 1, Part I,

line 8, column (B).

223721  01-11-13

3

1.

2.
3(a)

(a) (b)

(b) Total deductions.(c) Total income.

3.
2.

(a) (b)1.

4. 7.5. 6. 8.

Totals

Total dividends-received deductions

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.

7. 8. 9. 10. 11.

Totals

990-T 

Form 990-T (2012) Page
(see instructions)

 Add totals of columns 2(a) and 2(b). Enter

here and on page 1, Part I, line 6, column (A)
������� | � |

%

%

%

%

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

 included in column 8 ���������������������������������|

����������������������������������������

Form (2012)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(see instructions)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(see instructions)

Exempt Controlled Organizations

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Nonexempt Controlled Organizations

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Schedule C - Rent Income (From Real Property and Personal Property Leased With Real Property)

Schedule E - Unrelated Debt-Financed Income

Schedule F - Interest, Annuities, Royalties, and Rents From Controlled Organizations

J

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

0. 0.

0. 0.

0. 0.
0.

0. 0.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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    Deductions
directly connected
(attach statement)

    Total deductions
and set-asides

(col. 3 plus col. 4)

   Set-asides
(attach statement)

Description of income Amount of income

Enter here and on page 1,
Part I, line 9, column (A).

Enter here and on page 1,
Part I, line 9, column (B).

Description of
exploited activity

Gross
unrelated business

income from
trade or business

Expenses
directly connected

with production
of unrelated

business income

Net income (loss)
from unrelated trade or

business (column 2
minus column 3). If a
gain, compute cols. 5

through 7.

Gross income
from activity that
is not unrelated

business income

Expenses
attributable to

column 5

Excess exempt
expenses (column
6 minus column 5,
but not more than

column 4).

Enter here and on
page 1, Part I,

line 10, col. (A).

Enter here and on
page 1, Part I,

line 10, col. (B).

Enter here and
on page 1,

Part II, line 26.

Gross
advertising

income

Direct
advertising costs

Advertising gain
or (loss) (col. 2 minus

col. 3). If a gain, compute
cols. 5 through 7.

Circulation
income

Readership
costs

Excess readership
costs (column 6 minus
column 5, but not more

than column 4).

Name of periodical

Gross
advertising

income

Direct
advertising costs

Advertising gain
or (loss) (col. 2 minus

col. 3). If a gain, compute
cols. 5 through 7.

Circulation
income

Readership
costs

Excess readership
costs (column 6 minus
column 5, but not more

than column 4).

Name of periodical

Enter here and on
page 1, Part I,

line 11, col. (A).

Enter here and on
page 1, Part I,

line 11, col. (B).

Enter here and
on page 1,

Part II, line 27.

     Percent of
time devoted to

business

      Compensation attributable
to unrelated businessTitleName

223731
01-11-13

4

3. 5.4.1. 2.

Totals

1. 
2. 3. 4. 

5. 6. 
7. 

Totals

2. 3. 
4. 

5. 6. 
7. 

1. 

Totals

2. 3. 
4. 

5. 6. 
7. 

1. 

Totals from Part I

Totals,

3. 4.
2.1.

Total. 

 

Form 990-T (2012) Page

������������������������������

����������

 (carry to Part II, line (5))��

 Part II (lines 1-5)�����

%

%

%

%

Enter here and on page 1, Part II, line 14 �����������������������������������

(see instructions)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(see instructions)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(see instructions)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(For each periodical listed in Part II, fill in
columns 2 through 7 on a line-by-line basis.)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(see instructions)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

Form  (2012)

Schedule G - Investment Income of a Section 501(c)(7), (9), or (17) Organization

Schedule I - Exploited Exempt Activity Income, Other Than Advertising Income

Schedule J - Advertising Income
Income From Periodicals Reported on a Consolidated BasisPart I

Income From Periodicals Reported on a Separate BasisPart II

Schedule K - Compensation of Officers, Directors, and Trustees

990-T

9

9

9

9

9

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

0. 0.

0. 0. 0.

0. 0. 0.

0. 0. 0.

0. 0. 0.

0.
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~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FORM 990-T              INCOME (LOSS) FROM PARTNERSHIPS STATEMENT 1
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

DESCRIPTION                                                         AMOUNT
}}}}}}}}}}}                                                     }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
METALCRAFT, INC. (S-CORP) 321,308.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL TO FORM 990-T, PAGE 1, LINE 5 321,308.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FORM 990-T                      OTHER INCOME STATEMENT 2
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

DESCRIPTION                                                         AMOUNT
}}}}}}}}}}}                                                     }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
PUBLICATION SALES 56,488.
PUBLICATION COST OF SALES <47,557.>

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL TO FORM 990-T, PAGE 1, LINE 12 8,931.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FORM 990-T                      OTHER DEDUCTIONS STATEMENT 3
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

DESCRIPTION                                                         AMOUNT
}}}}}}}}}}}                                                     }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS 10,000.
DOMESTIC PRODUCTION ACTIVITIES DEDUCTION 24,218.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL TO FORM 990-T, PAGE 1, LINE 28 34,218.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.                           13-6006960
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                           }}}}}}}}}}

STATEMENT(S) 1, 2, 3
14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FORM 990-T                 CONTRIBUTIONS SUMMARY
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

QUALIFIED CONTRIBUTIONS SUBJECT TO 100% LIMIT

CARRYOVER OF PRIOR YEARS UNUSED CONTRIBUTIONS
FOR TAX YEAR
FOR TAX YEAR
FOR TAX YEAR
FOR TAX YEAR
FOR TAX YEAR

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL CARRYOVER
TOTAL CURRENT YEAR 10% CONTRIBUTIONS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AVAILABLE
TAXABLE INCOME LIMITATION AS ADJUSTED

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
EXCESS 10% CONTRIBUTIONS
EXCESS 100% CONTRIBUTIONS
TOTAL EXCESS CONTRIBUTIONS

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
ALLOWABLE CONTRIBUTIONS DEDUCTION

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
TOTAL CONTRIBUTION DEDUCTION

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

35,375
5,733
1,350

42,458

42,458

12,559

29,899

12,559
0

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

29,899

29,899

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.                           13-6006960
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                           }}}}}}}}}}

STATEMENT 4

STATEMENT(S) 4
14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FORM 990-T                INTEREST AND PENALTIES STATEMENT 5
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

TAX FROM FORM 990-T, PART IV 78,320.
UNDERPAYMENT PENALTY 1,811.
LATE PAYMENT INTEREST 789.
LATE PAYMENT PENALTY 1,566.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
82,486.TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FORM 990-T                    LATE PAYMENT INTEREST STATEMENT 6
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

DESCRIPTION             DATE      AMOUNT      BALANCE     RATE  DAYS INTEREST
}}}}}}}}}}}           }}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}} }}}} }}}}}}}}}
TAX DUE 08/15/13 78,320. 78,320. .0300 122 789.
DATE FILED 12/15/13 79,109.

}}}}}}}}}
789.TOTAL LATE PAYMENT INTEREST

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
FORM 990-T                   LATE PAYMENT PENALTY STATEMENT 7
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

DESCRIPTION                 DATE      AMOUNT      BALANCE    MONTHS  PENALTY
}}}}}}}}}}}               }}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}}} }}}}}} }}}}}}}}}}
TAX DUE 08/15/13 78,320. 78,320. 4 1,566.
DATE FILED 12/15/13 78,320.

}}}}}}}}}}
1,566.TOTAL LATE PAYMENT PENALTY

~~~~~~~~~~

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.                           13-6006960
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                           }}}}}}}}}}

STATEMENT(S) 5, 6, 7
14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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OMB No. 1545-0142

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

212801
12-11-12

| Attach to the corporation's tax return.

| Information about Form 2220 and its separate instructions is at www.irs.gov/form2220.

Note:

do not 

1

2

3

4

5

1

2d

3

4

5

a

b

c

d

2a

2b

2c

Total. 

do not 

Caution: If the tax is zero

or the tax year was for less than 12 months, skip this line and enter the amount from line 3 on line 5 

Required annual payment.  smaller 

must

6

7

8

(a) (b) (c) (d)

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Installment due dates. 
Form 990-PF filers:

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Required installments. 

Complete lines 12 through 18 of one column before

going to the next column.

Underpayment. 

Overpayment. 

Go to Part IV on page 2 to figure the penalty. Do not go to Part IV if there are no entries on line 17 - no penalty is owed.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions. 2220 

Form

Name Employer identification number

Generally, the corporation is not required to file Form 2220 (see Part II below for exceptions) because the IRS will figure any penalty owed and bill the
corporation. However, the corporation may still use Form 2220 to figure the penalty. If so, enter the amount from page 2, line 38 on the estimated tax
penalty line of the corporation's income tax return, but attach Form 2220.

Total tax (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Personal holding company tax (Schedule PH (Form 1120), line 26) included on line 1   ~~~~~

Look-back interest included on line 1 under section 460(b)(2) for completed long-term

contracts or section 167(g) for depreciation under the income forecast method ~~~~~~~~

Credit for federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions)    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 2a through 2c  ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 2d from line 1. If the result is less than $500, complete or file this form. The corporation

does not owe the penalty    ���������������������������������������������

Enter the tax shown on the corporation's 2011 income tax return (see instructions). 

 ~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the of line 3 or line 4. If the corporation is required to skip line 4,

enter the amount from line 3  ��������������������������������������������

Check the boxes below that apply. If any boxes are checked, the corporation  file Form 2220
even if it does not owe a penalty (see instructions).

The corporation is using the adjusted seasonal installment method.

The corporation is using the annualized income installment method.

The corporation is a "large corporation" figuring its first required installment based on the prior year's tax.

Enter in columns (a)  through
(d) the 15th day of the 4th (
Use 5th month), 6th, 9th, and 12th months of the
corporation's tax year ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If the box on line 6 and/or line 7

above is checked, enter the amounts from Sch A, line 38. If

the box on line 8 (but not 6 or 7) is checked, see instructions

for the amounts to enter. If none of these boxes are checked,

enter 25% of line 5 above in each column.  ~~~~~~ ~

Estimated tax paid or credited for each period (see

instructions). For column (a) only, enter the amount

from line 11 on line 15    ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter amount, if any, from line 18 of the preceding column

Add lines 11 and 12 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add amounts on lines 16 and 17 of the preceding column

Subtract line 14 from line 13. If zero or less, enter -0-  ~~

If the amount on line 15 is zero, subtract line 13 from line

14. Otherwise, enter -0-  ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

If line 15 is less than or equal to line 10,

subtract line 15 from line 10. Then go to line 12 of the next

column. Otherwise, go to line 18   ~~~~~~~~~~~

If line 10 is less than line 15, subtract line 10

from line 15. Then go to line 12 of the next column   ���

JWA Form (2012)

Part I Required Annual Payment

Reasons for Filing - Part II

Part III Figuring the Underpayment

Underpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations2220

2012

†
†
†

FORM 990-T

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

78,320.

78,320.

78,320.

07/15/12 09/15/12 12/15/12 03/15/13

19,580. 19,580. 19,580. 19,580.

19,580. 39,160. 58,740.
0. 0. 0. 0.

19,580. 39,160.

19,580. 19,580. 19,580. 19,580.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
 44

C
L
IE

N
T
 C

O
P
Y



Number of days from due date of installment on line 9 to the

date shown on line 19

Number of days on line 20 after 4/15/2012 and before 7/1/2012

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 21 x 3%
366

Number of days on line 20 after 06/30/2012 and before 10/1/2012

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 23 x 3%

366

Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2012 and before 1/1/2013

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 25 x 3%

366

Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2012 and before 4/1/2013

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 27 x 3%

365

Number of days on line 20 after 3/31/2013 and before 7/1/2013

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 29 x *%

365

Number of days on line 20 after 6/30/2013 and before 10/01/2013

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 31 x *%

365

Number of days on line 20 after 9/30/2013 and before 1/1/2014

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 33 x *%

365

Number of days on line 20 after 12/31/2013 and before 2/16/2014

Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 35 x *%

365

Add lines 22, 24, 26, 28, 30, 32, 34, and 36

212802
12-11-12

(a) (b) (c) (d)

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

 (Form 990-PF and Form 990-T filers:

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Penalty. 

38

www.irs.gov. 

2220 

Form 2220 (2012) Page

Enter the date of payment or the 15th day of the 3rd month

after the close of the tax year, whichever is earlier (see

instructions).  Use 5th

month instead of 3rd month.)    ~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~

~~~ $

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

~

~~~

~~

~~~

~

~~~

~~

~~~

~

~~~

~~

~~~

~

~~~

~~~~~~~~~

 Add columns (a) through (d) of line 37. Enter the total here and on Form 1120; line 33;

or the comparable line for other income tax returns  ������������������������������������

* Use the penalty interest rate for each calendar quarter, which the IRS will determine during the first month in the preceding quarter.
These rates are published quarterly in an IRS News Release and in a revenue ruling in the Internal Revenue Bulletin. To obtain this
information on the Internet, access the IRS website at You can also call 1-800-829-4933 to get interest rate information.

JWA Form (2012)

2

Part IV Figuring the Penalty

FORM 990-T
FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

SEE ATTACHED WORKSHEET

1,811.
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212511
05-01-12

Name(s) Identifying Number

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

Adjusted Number Days Daily
*Date Amount Balance Due Balance Due Penalty Rate Penalty

-0-

Penalty Due (Sum of Column F). ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

* Date of estimated tax payment, withholding
credit date or installment due date.

UNDERPAYMENT OF ESTIMATED TAX WORKSHEET
FORM 990-T

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

07/15/12 19,580. 19,580. 62 .000081967 100.

09/15/12 19,580. 39,160. 91 .000081967 292.

12/15/12 19,580. 58,740. 16 .000081967 77.

12/31/12 0. 58,740. 74 .000082192 357.

03/15/13 19,580. 78,320. 153 .000082192 985.

1,811.
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OMB No. 1545-1984

Form

(Rev. December 2010)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Attachment
Sequence No.

210911
05-01-12

Identifying number

| Attach to your tax return.  | See separate instructions.
143

Note. Do not (a) (b)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10a

10b

a

b

Oil-related qualified production activities income. 

Qualified production activities income. 

11

12

13

14b

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

a

b

14a

Domestic production activities deduction. 

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see separate instructions.

Name(s) as shown on return

Form (Rev. 12-2010)

complete column (a), unless you have oil-related production activities.

Enter amounts for all activities in column (b), including oil-related production activities. Oil-related production activities All activities

Domestic production gross receipts (DPGR)

Allocable cost of goods sold. If you are using the small business simplified

overall method, skip lines 2 and 3

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter deductions and losses allocable to DPGR (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~

If you are using the small business simplified overall method, enter the amount

of cost of goods sold and other deductions or losses you ratably apportion to

DPGR. All others, skip line 4 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 2 through 4

Subtract line 5 from line 1

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Qualified production activities income from estates, trusts, and certain partnerships

and S corporations (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 6 and 7. Estates and trusts, go to line 9, all others, skip line 9 and go to

line 10

Amount allocated to beneficiaries of the estate or trust (see instructions)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~

Estates and trusts, subtract

line 9, column (a), from line 8, column (a), all others, enter amount from line 8,

column (a). If zero or less, enter -0- here ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Estates and trusts, subtract line 9, column

(b), from line 8, column (b), all others, enter amount from line 8, column (b). If zero or

less, enter -0- here, skip lines 11 through 21, and enter -0- on line 22 ~~~~~~~

Income limitation (see instructions):

• Individuals, estates, and trusts. Enter your adjusted gross income figured without the

domestic production activities deduction~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

• All others. Enter your taxable income figured without the domestic production

activities deduction (tax-exempt organizations, see instructions)~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter the smaller of line 10b or line 11. If zero or less, enter -0- here, skip lines 13 through 21,

and enter -0- on line 22 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Enter 9%  of line 12

Enter the smaller of line 10a or line 12

Reduction for oil-related qualified production activities income. Multiply line 14a by 3%

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

Subtract line 14b from line 13 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Form W-2 wages (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Form W-2 wages from estates, trusts, and certain partnerships and S corporations (see

instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 16 and 17. Estates and trusts, go to line 19, all others, skip line 19 and go to line 20 ~~~~~~~~

Amount allocated to beneficiaries of the estate or trust (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Estates and trusts, subtract line 19 from line 18, all others, enter amount from line 18 ~~~~~~~~~~~~

Form W-2 wage limitation. Enter 50%  of line 20

Enter the smaller of line 15 or line 21

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Domestic production activities deduction from cooperatives. Enter deduction from Form

1099-PATR, box 6 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Expanded affiliated group allocation (see instructions) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Combine lines 22 through 24 and enter the result here and on

Form 1040, line 35; Form 1120, line 25; or the applicable line of your return �����������������

LHA 8903 

Domestic Production Activities Deduction
8903

pnmno

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

2,932,023.

2,315,359.
295,354.

2,610,713.
321,310.

321,310.

321,310.

269,090.

269,090.
24,218.

24,218.

462,209.
462,209.

462,209.
231,105.
24,218.

24,218.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

File by the
due date for
filing your
return. See
instructions.

223841
01-21-13

| File a separate application for each return.

 Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part I

 Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part II

Electronic filing . 

Type or

print

Application

Is For

Return

Code

Application

Is For

Return

Code

1

2

3a

 b

 c

3a

3b

3c

$

$

$

Balance due.

Caution. 

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. 8868

www.irs.gov/efile e-file for Charities & Nonprofits.

All other corporations (including 1120-C filers), partnerships, REMICs, and trusts must use Form 7004 to request an extension of time
to file income tax returns.

Form

(Rev. January 2013) OMB No. 1545-1709

• If you are filing for an  and check this box ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

• If you are filing for an  (on page 2 of this form).

you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

You can electronically file Form 8868 if you need a 3-month automatic extension of time to file (6 months for a corporation

required to file Form 990-T), or an additional (not automatic) 3-month extension of time. You can electronically file Form 8868 to request an extension

of time to file any of the forms listed in Part I or Part II with the exception of Form 8870, Information Return for Transfers Associated With Certain

Personal Benefit Contracts, which must be sent to the IRS in paper format (see instructions). For more details on the electronic filing of this form,

visit and click on 

A corporation required to file Form 990-T and requesting an automatic 6-month extension - check this box and complete

Part I only ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instructions. Employer identification number (EIN) or

Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions.

City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.

Social security number (SSN)

Enter the Return code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for each return) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Form 990 or Form 990-EZ

Form 990-BL

Form 4720 (individual)

Form 990-PF

01

02

03

04

05

06

Form 990-T (corporation) 07

08

09

10

11

12

Form 1041-A

Form 4720

Form 5227

Form 6069

Form 8870

Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust)

Form 990-T (trust other than above)

• The books are in the care of |

Telephone No. | FAX No. |

• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

• If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this is for the whole group, check this

box . If it is for part of the group, check this box and attach a list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for.| |

I request an automatic 3-month (6 months for a corporation required to file Form 990-T) extension of time until

, to file the exempt organization return for the organization named above. The extension

is for the organization's return for:

|

|

calendar year or

tax year beginning , and ending .

If the tax year entered in line 1 is for less than 12 months, check reason: Initial return Final return

Change in accounting period

If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any

nonrefundable credits. See instructions.

If this application is for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and

estimated tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit.

 Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, if required,

by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions.

If you are going to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EO for payment instructions.

LHA Form  (Rev. 1-2013)

Do not complete Part II unless  

 (e-file)

Part I Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time. Only submit original (no copies needed).

8868 Application for Extension of Time To File an
Exempt Organization Return

†

†

†

† †

†
†

† †
†

X

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

30 SOUTH BROADWAY

IRVINGTON, NY  10533

0 7

THE FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION
30 SOUTH BROADWAY - IRVINGTON, NY 10533

914-816-8967

FEBRUARY 15, 2014

X APR 1, 2012 MAR 31, 2013

19,160.

19,160.

0.
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File by the

due date for

filing your

return. See

instructions.

223842
01-21-13

2

 Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension, complete only Part II

Note. 

 Automatic 3-Month Extension, complete only Part I

Enter filer's identifying number, see instructions

Type or

print

Application

Is For

Return

Code

Application

Is For

Return

Code

STOP! Do not complete Part II if you were not already granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

4

5

6

7

8a

8a $

$

$

 b

8b

 c Balance due.

8c

8868

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this form, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
it is true, correct, and complete, and that I am authorized to prepare this form.

Signature  | Title  | Date  |

Form 8868 (Rev. 1-2013) Page 

•  If you are filing for an  and check this box ~~~~~~~~~~ |

Only complete Part II if you have already been granted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

•  If you are filing for an   (on page 1).

Name of exempt organization or other filer, see instructions Employer identification number (EIN) or

Number, street, and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions.

City, town or post office, state, and ZIP code. For a foreign address, see instructions.

Social security number (SSN)

Enter the Return code for the return that this application is for (file a separate application for each return) ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Form 990 or Form 990-EZ

Form 990-BL

Form 4720 (individual)

Form 990-PF

01

02

03

04

05

06

Form 1041-A 08

09

10

11

12

Form 4720

Form 5227

Form 6069

Form 8870

Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust)

Form 990-T (trust other than above)

• The books are in the care of |

Telephone No. | FAX No. |

• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

• If this is for a Group Return, enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this is for the whole group, check this

|box  | . If it is for part of the group, check this box and attach a list with the names and EINs of all members the extension is for.

I request an additional 3-month extension of time until .

For calendar year , or other tax year beginning , and ending .

If the tax year entered in line 5 is for less than 12 months, check reason: Initial return Final return

Change in accounting period

State in detail why you need the extension

If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any

nonrefundable credits. See instructions.

If this application is for Form 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter any refundable credits and estimated

tax payments made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit and any amount paid

 previously with Form 8868.

 Subtract line 8b from line 8a. Include your payment with this form, if required, by using

EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See instructions.

Form  (Rev. 1-2013)

Part II Additional (Not Automatic) 3-Month Extension of Time. 

Signature and Verification must be completed for Part II only.

Only file the original (no copies needed).

†

†

† †

† †
†

X

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960

30 SOUTH BROADWAY

IRVINGTON, NY  10533

0 1

THE FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION
30 SOUTH BROADWAY - IRVINGTON, NY 10533

914-816-8967

FEBRUARY 15, 2014
APR 1, 2012 MAR 31, 2013

ADDITIONAL TIME IS NEEDED IN ORDER TO GATHER THE INFORMATION NECESSARY
TO PREPARE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE RETURN.

0.

0.

0.
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200941
05-01-12

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

FOR THE YEAR ENDING

Prepared for

Prepared by

Amount due
or refund

Make check
payable to

Mail tax return
and check (if
applicable) to

Return must be
mailed on
or before

Special
Instructions

TAX RETURN FILING INSTRUCTIONS

GEORGIA FORM 600-T

MARCH 31, 2013

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.
30 SOUTH BROADWAY
IRVINGTON, NY  10533

CBIZ MHM, LLC
3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD SE, STE. 800
ATLANTA, GA  30339

NO PAYMENT REQUIRED

NOT APPLICABLE

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
P.O. BOX 740397
ATLANTA, GA 30374-0397

PLEASE MAIL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

THE RETURN SHOULD BE SIGNED AND DATED BY AN AUTHORIZED
INDIVIDUAL.

C
L
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N
T
 C

O
P
Y



245981
01-04-13

 

Georgia Form (Rev. 8/12)

Federal Employer ID No.

SCHEDULE 1

COMPUTATION OF GEORGIA UNRELATED BUSINESS INCOME TAX SCHEDULE 2

A COPY OF THE FEDERAL 990 T AND SUPPORTING SCHEDULES (AND ANY EXTENSION) MUST BE ATTACHED TO THIS RETURN.

Amended Amended due to IRS changes Address Change UET Annualization Exception attached

(in case of employees'
trust described in section 401 (a) and exempt under
section 501 (a), insert the trust's identification number.)

Georgia Department of Revenue
Processing Center
P.O. Box 740397
Atlanta, Georgia 30374-0397

Exempt Organization
Unrelated Business Income Tax Return

(Under Georgia Code Section 48-7-25)

For the taxable year beginning and ending

Name of Organization Name of Fiduciary

Number and Street Number and Street

NAICS Code Date of
current
exemption
letter.

IRS code
section for
which you
are exempt.City or Town City or Town

State ZIP Code State ZIP Code

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Unrelated business taxable income from Federal Form 990-T (attach copy)~~~~~~~ | 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Additions

Total (add line 1 and line 2)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

Subtractions

Georgia unrelated business taxable income (line 3 less line 4)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

������������� |

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9

Line 5, above, multiplied by 6%

Less: Credits and Payments

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ | 1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

Withholding Credits (G-2A, G-2LP and/or G-2RP)

Balance of tax due OR overpayment

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

Interest due (see instructions)

Underestimated tax penalty

Other penalties due (see instructions)

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

Balance of tax, interest and penalties due with return

If line 4 is an overpayment, amount to be credited on

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |

| |

DECLARATION: I/We declare, under penalty of perjury that I/we have examined this return (including accompanying schedules and statements) and
to the best of our knowledge and belief it is true, correct and complete. If prepared by a person other than a taxpayer, his/her declaration is based on
all information of which s/he has any knowledge.

Signature of Officer Signature of Individual or Firm Preparing Return

Employee ID or Social Security NumberTitle Date

Mailing Address:

Estimated Tax Refunded

Page 1

Exempt Organization Unrelated Business Income Tax Return 2012

600-T

SEE STATEMENT 1  

04/01/2012 03/31/2013

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC E 13-6006960

30 SOUTH BROADWAY

IRVINGTON

NY 10533 310000 501(C)

244,872.

244,872.

244,872.

0.

0.

CARL OBERG

P01240918
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~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
GA 600-T                SUBTRACTIONS TO TAXABLE INCOME STATEMENT 1

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}

DESCRIPTION                                                         AMOUNT
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}    }}}}}}}}}}}}}}
METALCRAFT K-1 244,872.

}}}}}}}}}}}}}}
244,872.TOTAL TO FORM 600-T, LINE 4

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.                           13-6006960
}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}                           }}}}}}}}}}

STATEMENT(S) 1
14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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200082
05-01-12

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

FOR THE YEAR ENDING

Prepared for

Prepared by

Mail tax
return to

Return must be
mailed on
or before

Special
Instructions

TAX RETURN FILING INSTRUCTIONS

NEW YORK FORM CHAR500, ANNUAL FILING REPORT

MARCH 31, 2013

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.
30 SOUTH BROADWAY
IRVINGTON, NY  10533

CBIZ MHM, LLC
3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD SE, STE. 800
ATLANTA, GA  30339

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LAW
CHARITIES BUREAU - REGISTRATION SECTION
120 BROADWAY
NEW YORK, NY 10271

PLEASE MAIL AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

NEW YORK FORM CHAR500 MUST BE SIGNED AND DATED BY BOTH OF THE
AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUALS.  ALSO BE SURE THAT THE ATTACHED COPY
OF FEDERAL FORM 990 HAS BEEN PROPERLY SIGNED AND DATED.

ENCLOSE A CHECK FOR $275 MADE PAYABLE TO NYS DEPARTMENT OF LAW.
INCLUDE THE ORGANIZATION'S STATE REGISTRATION NUMBER(S) ON THE
REMITTANCE.

C
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T
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Signature Printed Name Title Date

Signature Printed Name Title Date

268451
01-21-13

   

Yes* No
* If "Yes", complete Schedule 4a.

Yes* No

* If "Yes", complete Schedule 4b.

$

Submit only one check or money order for the

total fee, payable to "NYS Department of Law"

1. General Information

2. Certification - Two Signatures Required

3. Annual Report Exemption Information

Article 7-A 

and 

NOTE: and 
and 

or 

EPTL 

and 

4. Article 7-A Schedules

not 

5. Fee Submitted: summary of fee requirements

Total fee

6. Attachments - 

CHAR500 - 2012

submit a fee, complete the following schedules and submit any attachments to this form.

Form

This form used for
Article 7-A, EPTL and dual filers

(replaces forms CHAR 497,
CHAR 010 and CHAR 006)

(mm/dd/yyyy)(mm/dd/yyyy)

Check if applicable for NYS:

Number and street (or P.O. box if mail not delivered to street address)

NY registration pending

President or Authorized Officer

Chief Financial Officer or Treas.

For EPTL or Article 7-A registrants claiming the annual report exemption under the one law under which they are registered and for dual registrants claiming the annual
report exemptions under both laws, simply complete part 1 (General Information), part 2 (Certification) and part 3 (Annual Report Exemption Information) above.

Did the organization use a professional fund raiser, fund raising counsel or commercial co-venturer for fund raising activity in NY State? ~

Did the organization receive government contributions (grants)? ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ $

$~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

New York State Department of Law (Office of the Attorney General)

Charities Bureau - Registration Section

120 Broadway

New York, NY 10271

http://www.charitiesnys.com

and ending a. For the fiscal year beginning 

b. c. Name of organization d.

e.

f.

g.

Fed. employer ID no. (EIN)

Address change

Name change

Initial filing

Final filing

Amended filing

NY State registration no.

Telephone numberRoom/suite

EmailCity or town, state or country and ZIP + 4

We certify under penalties of perjury that we reviewed this report, including all attachments, and to the best of our knowledge and belief, they are
true, correct and complete in accordance with the laws of the State of New York applicable to this report.

a. 

b. 

a. annual report exemption (Article 7-A registrants and dual registrants)

Check if total contributions from NY State (including residents, foundations, corporations, government agencies, etc.) did not exceed
$25,000 the organization did not engage a professional fund raiser (PFR) or fund raising counsel (FRC) to solicit
contributions during this fiscal year.

An organization may claim this exemption if no PFR or FRC was used either: 1) it received an allocation from a
federated fund, United Way or incorporated community appeal contributions from other sources did not exceed
$25,000 2) it received all or substantially all of its contributions from one government agency to which it submitted an
annual report similar to that required by Article 7-A.

b. annual report exemption (EPTL registrants and dual registrants)

Check if gross receipts did not exceed $25,000 assets (market value) did not exceed $25,000 at any time during this fiscal year.

If you did check the Article 7-A annual report exemption above, complete the following for this fiscal year:

a.

b.

See last page for .

Indicate the filing fee(s) you are submitting along with this form:

a.

b.

c.

Article 7-A filing fee

EPTL filing fee

For organizations that are not claiming annual report exemptions under both laws, see last page for required attachments

1 1019

Do not do not do not

Annual Filing for Charitable Organizations

Open to Public

Inspection

CHAR500 2012

†
†
†
†
†
†

†

†

† †

† †

.

.

...

04/01/2012 03/31/2013

13-6006960
FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.

30 SOUTH BROADWAY

IRVINGTON, NY  10533

CARL OBERG

X

X

25.
250.
275.

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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268481  01-21-13

Organization's Registration Type Fee Instructions

•

•

•

Article 7-A

EPTL

Dual

part a 

part b 

parts a and b 
single 

a) Article 7-A filing fee

Total Support & Revenue

more than $250,000

up to $250,000 *

Article 7-A Fee

$25

$10

*

b) EPTL filing fee

Net Worth at End of Year EPTL Fee

$25

$50

$100

$250

$750

$1500

Less than $50,000

$50,000 or more, but less than $250,000

$250,000 or more, but less than $1,000,000

$1,000,000 or more, but less than $10,000,000

$10,000,000 or more, but less than $50,000,000

$50,000,000 or more

For All Filers

IRS Form 990 IRS Form 990-EZ IRS Form 990-PF

Additional Article 7-A Document Attachment Requirement

CHAR500 - 2012

The filing fee depends on the organization's Registration Type. For details on Registration Type and filing fees, see the Instructions for

Form CHAR500.

Any organization that contracted with or used the services of a professional fund raiser
(PFR) or fund raising counsel (FRC) during the reporting period must pay an Article 7-A
filing fee of $25, regardless of total support and revenue.

(total support & revenue more than $250,000)

(total support & revenue $100,001 to $250,000)

(total support & revenue not more than $100,000)

Calculate the Article 7-A filing fee using the table in below. The EPTL filing fee is $0.

Calculate the EPTL filing fee using the table in below. The Article 7-A filing fee is $0.

Calculate both the Article 7-A and EPTL filing fees using the tables in below. Add the Article 7-A
and EPTL filing fees together to calculate the total fee. Submit a check or money order for the total fee.

Filing Fee

Single check or money order payable to "NYS Department of Law"

Copies of Internal Revenue Service Forms

All required schedules (including

Schedule B)

IRS Form 990-T

All required schedules (including

Schedule B)

IRS Form 990-T

All required schedules (including

Schedule B)

IRS Form 990-T

Independent Accountant's Report

Audit Report 

Review Report 

No Accountant's Report Required 

1019

4

Check the boxes for the documents you are attaching.

5. Fee Instructions

6. Attachments - Document Attachment Check-List

†

†
†

†

†
†

†

†
†

†

†
†
†

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.

X

X
X

X

X

14281119 144521 30912Q        2012.05000 FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDU 30912Q1
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200941
05-01-12

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

FOR THE YEAR ENDING

Prepared for

Prepared by

Amount due
or refund

Make check
payable to

Mail tax return
and check (if
applicable) to

Return must be
mailed on
or before

Special
Instructions

TAX RETURN FILING INSTRUCTIONS

NEW YORK FORM CT-13

MARCH 31, 2013

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.
30 SOUTH BROADWAY
IRVINGTON, NY  10533

CBIZ MHM, LLC
3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD SE, STE. 800
ATLANTA, GA  30339

NO PAYMENT REQUIRED

NOT APPLICABLE

NYS CORPORATION TAX
PROCESSING UNIT
P.O. BOX 22038
ALBANY, NY 12201-2038

DECEMBER 15, 2013

THE RETURN SHOULD BE SIGNED AND DATED BY AN AUTHORIZED
INDIVIDUAL.
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Legal name of corporation

284951
11-05-12

2c

2c. 8.

1

2a

2b

3

4

5

6

7

1.

2a.

2b.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

9

10

11a

11b

11c

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

9.

10.

11a.

11b.

11c.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

35.

34.

36.

37.

38.

39.

mmddyy)

(mmddyy)

(Y=1; N=0)

(Y=1; N=0)

(Y=1; N=0)

(None = 0, Y =1, N = 2, Both = 3)

(Y = 1, N = 0)

(Y = 1, N = 0)

(Y = 1, N = 0)

(Y = 1, N = 0)

(Y =1, N = 0)

(Y = 1, N = 0)

For office use only

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance

Payment enclosed

Return type

Employer ID number (EIN)

File number (FCC)

Period beginning date (

Period ending date 

Amended 

Address change 

Final 

-

- -

- -

NAICS code

MTA indicator 

Type of bank - Clearinghouse 

Type of bank - Savings 

Type of bank - Other commercial 

Federal 1120-H filed 

REIT/RIC indicator 

QSSS indicator 

Form ID number

Tax sub type

Tax due/MTA surcharge

Mandatory first installment (MFI) - no extension filed and tax due is over $1,000

Return a Gift to Wildlife

Breast Cancer Research and Education Fund

Prostate Cancer Research, Detection, and Education Fund

9/11 Memorial

Volunteer Firefighting & EMS Recruitment Fund

Balance due

Amount of overpayment credited to next period - NYS

Refund of overpayment

Refund of unused tax credits

Tax credits to be credited as an overpayment to next year's return

Amount of overpayment credited to next period - MTA

Amount of MTA surcharge retaliatory tax credit to be refunded

Total license fee

Maintenance fee due

Fixed dollar minimum

(Combined) parent's EIN -

New York receipts

Alternative entire net income (ENI) percentage

Computation of issuer's allocation percentage

Issuer's allocation percentage

Paid preparer's EIN

%

%

%
-

1019

Corporation Tax Return Summary
2012 CT-2

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, IN

CT13
13 6006960

MM5
04 01 12
03 31 13

0
0

310000

400001121019
26

250.00

34 1851358

C
L
IE

N
T
 C

O
P
Y



284952
11-05-12

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

Page 2 CT-2 

(None = 0, Y = 1, N = 2, Both = 3)

(None = 0, Y = 1, N = 2, Both = 3)Subject to supervision of the Department of Public Service and provided utility services in the MCTD this year?

of 2     (2012)

Excise tax on telecommunication services - NYS

Tax on gross income - NYS

MTA surcharge related to telecommunication services

MTA surcharge on gross income

No CT-5.9-E filed and line 1 is over $1,000 - NYS

No CT-5.9-E filed and line 1 is over $1,000 - MTA

No CT-5.9-E filed and line 2 is over $1,000 - NYS

No CT-5.9-E filed and line 2 is over $1,000 - MTA

Add  lines 8 and 9 - NYS

Add lines 8 and 9 - MTA

Balance due - NYS

Balance due - MTA

Provided telecommunication services in the MCTD this year? 

 

Overpayment credited to next year's tax - NYS

Overpayment credited to next year's tax - MTA

Refund of overpayment - NYS

Refund of overpayment - MTA

Refund of unused tax credits - NYS

Refund of unused tax credits - MTA

Refundable tax credits to be credited to next year's tax - NYS

Refundable tax credits to be credited to next year's tax - MTA

Form CT-186-E filers only

1019

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC. 13-6006960
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Foreign corporations: date began
business in NYS

New York State Department of Taxation and Finance

If you claim an

overpayment, mark

an      in the box

File number Business telephone numberEmployer identification number

Legal name of corporation Trade name/DBA

State or country of incorporationMailing name (if different from legal name above)
Date received (for Tax Department use only)

c/o

Date of incorporationNumber and street or PO box

City State ZIP code

NAICS business code number (from federal return) Audit (for Tax Department use only) If address/phone
above is new,
mark an  in the box

Principal unrelated business activity

(see section Who must file Form CT-13 in the instructions)

Payment enclosed

268421
11-19-12

  

  

All filers enter tax period:Amended
return  Tax Law - Article 13

A.    

A

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

 credited to next year

 refunded

 Business information

(See instructions for details.)

 (see instructions)

 (see instructions)

(see instructions)

 (see instructions)

 (see instructions)

(see instructions)

 (add lines 7, 8, and 9)

 (subtract line 10 from line 6)

 (attach federal and NYS computations; see instructions)

 (subtract line 12 from line 11)

(multiply line 13 by % from line 42; or enter amount

from line 13 if allocation is not claimed)

 (multiply line 14 by 9% (.09))

 (line 15 or line 16, whichever is larger)

 (if line 18 is less than line 17, subtract line 18 from line 17)

 (see instructions)

 (see instructions)

 (add lines 19, 20, and 21 and enter here; enter the payment amount on line A above)

 (if line 17 is less than line 18, subtract line 17 from line 18)

 (subtract line 24 from line 23)

If you need to update your address or
phone information for corporation tax,
or other tax types, you can do so
online. See
in Form CT-1.

Application for Exemption from Corporation Franchise Taxes by a Not-For-Profit Organization?

Mark an in this box if you are an employee trust as defined in Internal Revenue Code (IRC) section 401(a)

Mark an in this box if you ceased operating the unrelated business during the tax year covered by this return 

beginning ending

Have you filed New York State Form CT-247, Yes No

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

•

Pay amount shown on line 22. Make payable to:
Attach your payment here. Detach all check stubs. 

Federal unrelated business taxable income before net operating loss deduction and after $1,000 

    specific deduction ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

New York State Article 13 and Article 23 tax deducted on federal return ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Additions required for shareholders of federal S corporations ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Grossed-up taxes for shareholders of New York S corporations ����������������

Other additions • IRC section 199 deduction: ~~~~~~~~~~

Add lines 1 through 5 ���������������������������������������������

Other income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Federal S corporation shareholder subtractions ~~~~~~~

Other subtractions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total subtractions ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxable income before net operating loss deduction ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

New York net operating loss deduction ~~~~~~~~

Taxable income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Allocated taxable income

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~•

Tax based on income ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Minimum tax ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 250 00

Tax ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total prepayments from line 46 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~•

Balance ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Interest on late payment ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~•

Late filing and late payment penalties ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~•

Balance due ~~~~~~~~

Overpayment ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of overpayment on line 23 to be ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of overpayment on line 23 to be ����������������

See page 3 for third-party designee, certification, and signature entry areas.

X

X 

X

X

New York State Corporation Tax

Computation of income and tax

Unrelated Business Income
Tax Return2012

CT-13

ß

b b b
b b

b b

b

b

b
b
b

{

04-01-12 03-31-13

13-6006960 MM5 914-816-8967

FOUNDATION FOR ECONOMIC EDUCATION, INC.

NEW YORK

30 SOUTH BROADWAY 03-14-46

IRVINGTON, NY  10533

310000

S-CORP INCOME
X

244,872.
250.

29,899.

24,218. 24,218.
299,239.

299,239.

299,239.
0.

0.

0.

250.
250.
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268431
11-19-12

Page 2 CT-13

Attach a complete copy of your federal return.

26

27

28

29

30

31

26

27

28

29

30Total

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

32

33

34

35

36

37Total

38

39

40

41

42

40

41

42

Total of New York State percentages

43

44a

44b

44c

45

46

43

44a

44b

44c

45

46

  

Yes, 

(attach list)

 (add lines 26 through 29)

(divide line 30, column A, by line 30, column B)

 (add lines 32 through 36)

(divide line 37, column A, by line 37, column B)

(except general executive officers)

(divide line 39, column A, by line 39, column B)

 (add lines 31, 38, and 40)

 (divide line 41 by three or by the number of percentages)

 (add lines 43 through 45; enter here and on line 18)

of 3  (2012)

Have you been audited by the Internal Revenue Service in the past 5 years? Yes No If list years:

Federal return was filed on: 990-T Other:

If you did not maintain a regular place of business outside New York State, leave this schedule blank. A regular place of business is any office, factory,
warehouse, or other space regularly used by the taxpayer in its unrelated business. If you claim this allocation, attach a list of each place of business,
the location, nature of activities, and number and duties of employees.

Real estate owned

Gross rents

Inventories owned

Other tangible personal property owned

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Percentage in New York State ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ %

Sales of tangible personal property shipped to

points within New York State~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

All sales of tangible personal property

Services performed

Rentals of property

Other business receipts

~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Percentage in New York State �������������������� %

Wages, salaries, and other compensation of employees

~~~~~~~~~~~~

Percentage in New York State ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ %

%

%

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Business allocation percentage ���������������

Payment with extension request, Form CT-5, line 5~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Second installment from Form CT-400

Third installment from Form CT-400

Fourth installment from Form CT-400

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Amount of overpayment credited from prior years ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Total prepayments ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

Taxpayers subject to the unrelated business income tax are not required to make estimated tax payments.
If you did make these unrequired payments, report them on lines 44a, 44b, and 44c.

If filing an amended return, mark an in the box for any items that apply and attach documentation.

Final federal determination ~~~~~ • If marked, enter date of determination: ~ •

Net operating loss (NOL) carryback ~ • Capital loss carryback ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ •

Federal return filed ~~~ Form 1139 • Amended Form 990-T ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ •

X

Schedule A - Unrelated business allocation

A
New York State

B
EverywhereAverage value of:

Receipts in the regular course of business from:

Composition of prepayments claimed on line 18* Date paid Amount

Amended return information

,

X

X

08-15-12 250.

250.
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268432
11-19-12

CT-13 Page 3 

Third-party
designee

Authorized
person

Certification: 

Paid
preparer

use
only

(print)

(see
instructions)

 (or yours if self-employed)

 (2012) of 3

Designee's name Designee's phone number

Yes No

Designee's e-mail address PIN

I certify that this return and any attachments are to the best of my knowledge and belief true, correct, and complete.

Signature of authorized personPrinted name of authorized person Official title

Telephone numberE-mail address of authorized person Date

Firm's EIN Preparer's PTIN or SSNFirm's name

Signature of individual preparing this return Address City State ZIP code

E-mail address of individual preparing this return Preparer's NYTPRIN Date

See instructions for where to file.

b

CARL OBERG

CBIZ MHM, LLC 34-1851358 P01240918

3625 CUMBERLAND BLVD SE, STE. 800
ATLANTA, GA 30339

DSCHUCHMANN@CBIZ.COM
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